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Minimum Order
Minimum order is $25.00. Orders for less than 25.00 will 
be invoiced at the minimum charge.

Terms
Net 10 days from date of invoice.

Freight
Freight charges are for shipment from factory to the 
receiving dock at the destination. Inside delivery may 
carry additional charges.  Purchaser takes title of the 
merchandise on shipment from factory and remains 
responsible for filing any freight claims.

Destination Inspection
Merchandise should be fully inspected upon receipt for 
any evidence of damage or shortage before acceptance. 
If shortage or damage occurs, refuse acceptance until 
a transportation agent endorses extent of damage 
or shortage. Transportation agent notification must 
be made within 10 days of delivery to your premises. 
Call your TAB Representative and notify him/her of 
the damage or shortage. If external appearance has 
not indicated damage, but upon opening, contents 
are found damaged, unpacking should be stopped 
and an inspector of the delivering carrier immediately 
called.All cartons should be saved for inspection. 
The inspector should indicate on the delivery receipt 
the exact condition of the contents. Notify your TAB 
Representative of the damage.  Your cooperation in 
damaged shipments will help us to promptly replace the 
damaged product, and protect our mutual rights against 
the transportation carrier.

Returns
STANDARD PRODUCTS:
TAB will issue an authorization to return and replace 
incorrectly produced/manufactured product, at no 
additional cost to the customer if it is a TAB error. If 
it is a customer error, we will authorize the return of 
product, and charge a 20% restocking fee. Requires pre 
authorization from Customer Service.

Specials: Made-To-Order Products
TAB will issue an authorization to return and replace the 
incorrect product, at no additional cost to the customer 
if it is a TAB error. If the customer makes the error, TAB 
Products will not authorize the return for custom, made-
to-order products without the approval of the Director of 
Customer Service.

Note: Laminate and wood edge credenza tops are 
considered custom products.

Cancellations
Prior to production there is no charge for cancellation.

Changes
Standard product changes may be made prior to 
production at no charge. After production, order 
changes will be handled as a new standard product 
order with a four week lead time.

Installation
List prices do not include installation. Contact your 
local TAB representative for assistance in determining 
charges for those items requiring inside delivery and/or 
installation.

Repairs and Adjustments
Claims for repairs or adjustments will not be accepted 
unless authorized in advance by TAB Products Co., 
Mayville, WI.

Warranty
All products are warranted to be free from 
manufacturing defects under normal use in their 
unaltered condition for a period of five (5) years parts 
and two (2) years labor from date of purchase.

Terms & Conditions

Terms & Conditions - 1
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Part Number Logic - Pre Configured Cabinets
The Designer Cabinets are built with logical Part Numbers.
The chart below explains the logic for a preconfigured cabinet.  Always check description for more details.

Prefix Width
MDGA 
18.5”

30”

MDGB 
18.5”

36”

MDGC 
18.5”

42”

Tiers
2
3
4
5
6

Opening 
Height

12”
15”

Opening Type
OS

Open Shelf

DS
Doors with Shelf

DR
Door with 12” Roll-

Out
FF

Fixed Front Drawer
FR

Fixed Fronts on 
lower openings Top 
Opening 12” Door & 

Roll-Out
FS

Fixed Fronts on 
lower openings Top 
Opening 12” Door & 

Shelf
FB

Fixed Fronts on 
lower openings Top 
Binder Opening 15” 

Door and Shelf

Posting 
Shelf

Lock

P
With Post-
ing Shelf

L
With 

Ganglock

Designer Cabinets
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Designer Cabinets

Product Summary
Designer Cabinets are available in a variety of 
configurations for the storage of letter, legal and data 
media for the storage of binders and computer printouts. 
These cabinets are engineered to provide quick and 
easy access to media through the use of fixed shelves, 
roll-outs, and drawers.  All Designer Cabinets are 
freestanding and may not be stacked. 
Color Plan
See the TAB Color Chart for details and information 
regarding color selection and plan. 
Packaging
Cabinets are shipped with top and bottom caps and 
pads. Four corner posts protect the corners and the 
entire unit is securely encased in stretch wrap. Other 
types of packaging require a Request for Quotation. 
Delivery
Shipped FOB Mayville, Wisconsin. Consult TAB’s Sales 
Support for lead times and availability.  
Cabinet Shell 
The cabinet shell components, including the non 
adjustable shelves, are resistance welded into a rigid 
structural unit. Torsion rigidity of the cabinet is enhanced 
by overlapping welded flanges at the top and bottom 
of the cabinet, also, the box section created by the four 
glide mounting gussets in the bottom of the cabinet. 
Note:  All welding flanges are concealed for a smooth, 
uninterrupted exterior appearance.  
SHELL MATERIAL & GAUGES
CRS = Cold Rolled Steel 
Back Panel 		  20 gauge CRS 
Bottom & Side Panels		  18 gauge CRS 
Inner Panels 		  20 gauge CRS 
Top Panel  		  20 gauge CRS
Glide Mount Gussets (4)  		  12 gauge CRS  
• 	 All cabinet shells are equipped with four hex-

shaped leveling glides mounted in the cabinet base. 
Maximum glide adjustment is 1⅛”. Glides have a ⅜”, 
16 threaded stem. Glides are adjustable from both 
inside and outside the cabinet.  

• 	 Shelves are slotted to accept file supports at  2” 
intervals.  

• 	 Painted finish is powder coated. 

General Filing Capabilities
Side to side suspended filing of letter and legal media 
is achieved by the adjustable file bar positioned at the 
drawer/rollout back in all model cabinets equipped with 
drawers or full height rollouts.

Counterweights are required for all two or three 
compartment cabinets with rollouts (model MDA-CW 
for 30”, model MDB-CW for 36” wide cabinets, and 
model MDC-CW for 42” wide cabinets.) Cabinet bases 
are designed with provisions for easy installation of 
counterweights.

Label holders with inserts are included with all cabinets 
doors and drawers.

File Support
File supports are available for  all letter, legal, and data 
media cabinets.  It may be used to support partial shelf 
loads of media or to compartmentalize a shelf.  File 
Supports are composed of 20-gauge cold-rolled steel 
(CRS) with a baked enamel finish.

Receding Doors
Cabinet doors are formed from 20-gauge cold-rolled 
steel.  Doors are hinge-mounted to a door stabilizer that 
travels over two 16-gauge door tracks. The door tracks 
are fastened to the cabinet side panel.

Drawers
Drawers are formed from 20-gauge cold-rolled steel. All 
drawer fronts are fastened to the 20-gauge steel drawer 
bodies.  Drawer bottoms are formed of 18-gauge cold 
rolled steel and are furnished with slots for file dividers.   
Adjustable file bar positions for side to side suspended 
filing are: EDP - 15¾”; Legal - 15³/16”; Laser - 13”; Letter 
- 12³/16” and Metric - 14⅜”.

Product Summary and Specifications
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Designer Cabinets

Suspensions
All drawers and rollout shelves are equipped with three 
member, full extension suspensions.  Suspension 
members are formed from 14-gauge cold-rolled steel 
and painted to prevent rust. 

Upon opening the drawer or rollout, the intermediate 
and inner member roll out together. After a certain travel 
point, the inner member extends from the intermediate 
member to provide the strength to support the drawers 
fully loaded. 

Suspensions are held to the cabinet inner panel by a 
unique hook and slot arrangement and then secured 
with one screw at the front. Drawers and rollouts drop 
into place on the suspensions by hand, making field 
installation a simple matter. 

All suspensions support BIFMA load requirements and 
are equipped with rubber cushioned stops on both ends 
for quiet operation.  

Safety Interlocks
Cabinets with more than one drawer/shelf rollout will 
be equipped with a mechanical interlock device. The 
interlock device prevents more than one drawer/shelf 
rollout from being extended simultaneously. The 
interlock system is incorporated into the drawer or 
rollout suspension. 

Roll-out components should be located adjacent to 
each other to insure proper function of the interlock 
mechanism. 

Ganglock Assembly
An optional central locking mechanism will secure all 
doors and drawers with a single action. Locks will be 
keyed alike. Horizontal lock arms engage vertical lock 
bars which are attached to the cabinet side panel.  

For all lockable units the standard key is D101AR.  
Contact your local TAB representative for special keyed 
locks.

Swingaway Lock Assembly - RFQ Call 
For Pricing
Security bar locks provide a greater degree of security 
than a standard ganglock assembly.  Two hinged 
assemblies mount to the front of the cabinet, one 
on each side.  The hinges close over the face of the 
receding doors and are retained in position by a self-
storing cross bar.  The cross bar is secured in place 
by a customer supplied padlock.  Hinges overlap the 
door by 111/16” on each side.  Security bar locks are field 
installed and require drilling.  Do not specify on SIDE-
TRAC stationary units.

Product Summary and Specifications
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Designer Cabinets

SIDE-TRAC Product Summary and Specifications

SIDE-TRAC
SIDE-TRAC with TAB lateral filing cabinets enhances 
the high density feature of the TAB cabinet by 
further expanding the filing inches while minimizing 
additional floor space.  SIDE-TRAC adds only two 
inches to cabinet height and can be built in almost any 
configuration (3/2, 4/3, 5/4, etc.)  and can be added to at 
a later date. 

The purpose and function of SIDE-TRAC is to laterally 
mobilize cabinets directly in front of a stationary row of 
cabinets.  Elimination of one cabinet in the mobilized 
row of cabinets allows for access to rear cabinets by 
simply moving cabinets in a left or right direction.  By 
using the adjustable leveling glides built into SIDE-
TRAC, the decking can be easily leveled.  Releveling is 
also possible with this unique design.  This eliminates 
one of the major problems associated with non-level 
track systems-drifting.  This product consists of two 
distinct items:  a wheel anti-tip assembly for mobilizing 
and stabilizing the cabinets and an arrangement 
of decks which support both stationary and mobile 
cabinets. 

Deck
Decks are made of 1⅛” thick, industrial grade 
particleboard core.  The top and bottom of decks are 
thermally fused Melamine decorative panels.  Deck 
front is finished with trim formed from 16 gauge 304 #4 
stainless steel with a brushed finish.  All other exposed 
edges are finished to match top surface.  Tops are 
routed to provide positive location for wheel tracks.  

Each deck section has a minimum of 10 leveling pins 
affixed to the underside.  Levelers are accessible via 
access holes located in the deck surface and allow for 
post leveling after system is installed.  The front wheel 
track is an integral part of the front trim piece.  The 
splice strip is made of 11 gauge steel and will assure all 
deck pieces are flush for wheel movement.  Tie plates 
are manufactured of 11 gauge steel and connect deck 
pieces together. 

TRACK 
Tracks are 16 gauge 304-2B stainless steel formed into 
a “U” shaped configuration for maximum strength and 
straightness. 

WHEELS
Wheels are 1⅞ inch diameter single row radial ball 
bearings.  The front wheel assembly is constructed 
of 11 gauge steel and supports and attaches to the 
front portion of the mobile cabinet.  The rear wheel 
assembly supports the rear of the mobile cabinet and 
also serves as the anti-tip device.  TAB’s anti tip is 
mounted underneath the cabinet.  The anti-tip has a 
unique low profile design that eliminates the need for 
unsightly overhead anti-tip mechanisms.  Wheels are 
permanently sealed and require no maintenance 

ANCHORING 
Rear row cabinets are securely anchored to the deck 
with 11 gauge steel anchor plates, one (1) per every 
two (2) stationary cabinets.
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Designer Cabinets

SIDE-TRAC - 18.5” Depth Cabinets

		 SIDE-TRAC® systems use a deck to create a lateral mobile system for TAB 
cabinets.  

		 The recommended number of movables in a SIDE-TRAC  configuration 
should not exceed six (6).  Longer systems are acceptable depending on 
floor levelness.

		 One starter deck assembly is required while add on deck assemblies are 
ordered as needed.

		 Rollout Drawers should not be installed over 62” in height in Designer  
Cabinets.  

		 All rollouts, fixed front drawers and retracting doors in the Designer Cabinets 
should be fully closed before a cabinet is moved.

		 Decks are available in Cool Grey or Sand.  
		 30”, 36” and 42” wide cabinets 

	 For system width, add length of back row of cabinets plus: 
	 2/1 – 2 ¼” 
	 3/2 - 3 ¼” 
	 4/3 – 4 ¼” 
	 5/4 – 5 ¼” 
	 6/5 - 6 ¼” etc.  

	 System Depth:  39”

Description			   Model Number	 Lbs 	
		
For 181/2”DEEP CABINETS

30”W Starter Deck Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . .	DS3001-185-30	 67 	 		
36”W Starter Deck Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . .	DS3001-185-36	 77 	 		
42”W Starter Deck Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . .	DS3001-185-42	 87 	 		

30”W Add-on Deck Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . .	DS3003-185-30	 67 	 	
36”W Add-on Deck Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . .	DS3003-185-36	 77 	 	
42”W Add-on Deck Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . .	DS3003-185-42	 87 	 		

30”W Cabinet Wheel & Anti-Tip Assy . . . . . . . .	DS3004-30	 24 	 	
36”W Cabinet Wheel & Anti-Tip Assy . . . . . . . .DS3004-36	 26 	 	
42”W Cabinet Wheel & Anti-Tip Assy . . . . . . . .	DS3004-42	 30 	 		

Kit - Longer Levelers			   MM3013	 2	
Recommend adding one kit per four or more decks.

Deck End Cap . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	DS-3014-185	 1
Required when adding onto an existing system.

A TYPICAL5 + 4 COMBINATION 
REQUIRES:

  1 STARTER DECK ASSEMBLY
  4 ADD-ON DECK ASSEMBLY
  4 WHEEL AND ANTI-TIP 		

     ASSEMBLIES
  9 CABINETS 
  LEVELER KIT
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Starter Deck Assembly

Add-on Deck Assembly

Designer Cabinets - 5
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Designer Cabinets

Preconfigured Cabinets - 18.5” Depth

12” Opening-
Open Shelves

 						C      lear	
Model Number	 Height 	 Width 	 Depth 	 Lbs.	 Filing Inches 	

NOTES:
1. Purchase cabinet accessories separately.
	      a) File support for 12” shelves is 1900-xx at $6.00 list each. 
      b) Posting shelf (add -P to model number) at $139.00 list each.
      c) Depth adapter for 12” fixed shelves - see options below
2. Counterweights are included on all 2 or 3 high cabinets
3. Weights are approximate.

2 HIGH CABINET
Open Shelves spaced 12” apart yielding 111/8” clear I.D.  Counterweights are included.
MDGA-2-12OS	 28 	 30	 18½	  70	 56	  
MDGB-2-12OS 	 28 	 36 	 18½ 	 90 	 68 	
MDGC-2-12OS 	 28	 42	 18½	  115	 80	  

3 HIGH CABINET
Open Shelves spaced 12” apart yielding 111/8” clear I.D.  Counterweights are included.
MDGA-3-12OS 	 40.5	  30	 18½	  95	  84
MDGB-3-12OS 	 40.5	 36 	 18½ 	 115 	 102 	
MDGC-3-12OS 	 40.5 	 42 	 18½  	 140 	 120 	

4 HIGH CABINET
Open Shelves spaced 12” apart yielding 111/8” clear I.D. With 2” space for optional Posting
Shelf.  Located at nominal work height.
MDGA-4-12OS	 54.5 	 30 	 18½ 	 120 	 112 	  
MDGB-4-12OS 	 54.5	 36 	 18½ 	 140 	 136 	
MDGC-4-12OS 	 54.5	 42 	 18½ 	 165 	 160 	  

5 HIGH CABINET
Open Shelves spaced 12” apart yielding 111/8” clear I.D. With 2” space for optional Posting
Shelf.  Located at nominal work height.
MDGA-5-12OS 	 66.5 	 30 	 18½  	 145 	 140 	  
MDGB-5-12OS 	 66.5 	 36 	 18½  	 165 	 170 	  
MDGC-5-12OS 	 66.5	 42 	 18½  	 190 	 200 	  

6 HIGH CABINET
Open Shelves spaced 12” apart yielding 111/8” clear I.D. With 2” space for optional Posting
Shelf.  Located at nominal work height.
MDGA-6-12OS 	 78.5 	 30 	 18½ 	 170 	 168 	
MDGB-6-12OS 	 78.5	 36 	 18½	 190 	 204 	  
MDGC-6-12OS	 78.5	  42 	 18½ 	 215 	 240 	  

Depth Adapters For 12” and 15” Fixed Shelves

MDA-DA-12S	
MDB-DA-12S
MDC-DA-12S

Options for 12” Fixed Shelves
Model Number

MDA-DA-15S
MDB-DA-15S
MDC-DA-15S

Options for 15” Fixed Shelves
Model Number
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Designer Cabinets

Preconfigured Cabinets - 18.5” Depth

15” Opening-
Open Shelves

 						C      lear	
Model Number	 Height 	 Width 	 Depth 	 Lbs.	 Filing Inches 	

NOTES:
1. Purchase cabinet accessories separately.
	      a) File support for 15” shelves is 1900-xx at $8.50 list each. 
      b) Posting shelf (add -P to model number) at $139.00 list each.
      c) Depth adapter for 15” fixed shelves - see options on page 6
2. Counterweights are included on all 2 or 3 high cabinets
3. Weights are approximate.

2 HIGH CABINET
Open Shelves spaced 15” apart yielding 141/8” clear I.D.  Counterweights are included.
MDGA-2-15OS 	 34 	 30 	 18½ 	 80 	 56 	
MDGB-2-15OS 	 34 	 36 	 18½ 	 100 	 68 	
MDGC-2-15OS 	 34 	 42 	 18½ 	 125 	 80 	

3 HIGH CABINET
Open Shelves spaced 15” apart yielding 141/8” clear I.D.  Counterweights are included.
MDGA-3-15OS 	 49.5 	 30 	 18½ 	 105 	 84 	  
MDGB-3-15OS 	 49.5	 36 	 18½ 	 125 	 102 	
MDGC-3-15OS 	 49.5	 42 	 18½ 	 150 	 120 	

4 HIGH CABINET
Open Shelves spaced 15” apart yielding 141/8” clear I.D. With 2” space for optional Posting
Shelf.  Located at nominal work height.
MDGA-4-15OS 	 66.5 	 30 	 18½  	 130 	 112 	
MDGB-4-15OS 	 66.5 	 36 	 18½  	 150 	 136 	
MDGC-4-15OS 	 66.5 	 42 	 18½  	 175 	 160 	

5 HIGH CABINET
Open Shelves spaced 15” apart yielding 141/8” clear I.D. With 2” space for optional Posting
Shelf.  Located at nominal work height.
MDGA-5-15OS	 81.5 	 30 	 18½ 	 155 	 140 	  
MDGB-5-15OS 	 81.5	 36 	 18½ 	 175 	 190 	
MDGC-5-15OS 	 81.5	 42 	 18½	 200 	 200 	
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Designer Cabinets
Preconfigured Cabinets - 18.5” Depth

12” Opening
Receding Doors 
with Fixed Shelves

 						C      lear	
Model Number	 Height 	 Width 	 Depth 	 Lbs.	 Filing Inches 	

NOTES:
1. Purchase cabinet accessories separately; file dividers, posting shelf, and ganglocks.
	      a) File support for 12” shelves is 1900-xx at $6.00 list each.
          File support for 15” shelves is 1900-xx at $6.00 list each 
      b) Posting shelf (add -P to model number) at $139.00 list each.
      c) Depth adapters for 12” and 15” fixed shelves - see options on page 6
      d) Ganglock (add -L to model number) at $69.00 list each.
2. Counterweights are included on all 2 or 3 high cabinets
3. Weights are approximate.

2 HIGH CABINET
12” receding doors with fixed shelf. Yields 103/8” clear height.  Counterweights are included.
MDGA-2-12DS 	 28 	 30 	 18½ 	 80 	 56 	
MDGB-2-12DS 	 28 	 36 	 18½ 	 95 	 68 	
MDGC-2-12DS 	 28 	 42 	 18½ 	 115 	 80 	

3 HIGH CABINET
12” receding doors with fixed shelf. Yields 103/8” clear height.  Counterweights are included.
MDGA-3-12DS 	 40.5	 30 	 18½  	 120 	 84 	  
MDGB-3-12DS 	 40.5	 36 	 18½ 	 135 	 102 	  
MDGC-3-12DS 	 40.5	 42 	 18½  	 155 	 120  		
4 HIGH CABINET
12” receding doors with fixed shelf. Yields 103/8” clear height. With 2” Filler Bar.  Located at nominal work 
height.
MDGA-4-12DS 	 54.5 	 30 	 18½ 	 160 	 112 	  
MDGB-4-12DS 	 54.5 	 36 	 18½	 175 	 136 	  
MDGC-4-12DS 	 54.5  	 42 	 18½	 195 	 160 	  

5 HIGH CABINET
12” receding doors with fixed shelf. Yields 103/8” clear height. With 2” Filler Bar.  Located at nominal work 
height.
MDGA-5-12DS 	 66.5 	 30 	 18½ 	 200 	 140 	
MDGB-5-12DS 	 66.5 	 36 	 18½ 	 215 	 170 	
MDGC-5-12DS 	 66.5	 42 	 18½ 	 235 	 200 	  

6 HIGH CABINET
12” receding doors with fixed shelf. Yields 103/8” clear height. With 2” Filler Bar.  Located at nominal work 
height.
MDGA-6-12DS 	 78.5	 30 	 18½ 	 240 	 168 	
MDGB-6-12DS 	 78.5	 36 	 18½	  255 	 204 	  
MDGC-6-12DS 	 78.5 	 42 	 18½ 	 275 	 240 	
2 HIGH CABINET
15” receding doors with fixed shelf. Yields 133/8” clear height.  Counterweights are included.
MDGA-2-15DS 	 34 	 30 	 18½ 	 95 	 56	  
MDGB-2-15DS 	 34 	 36 	 18½ 	 115 	 68 	  
MDGC-2-15DS 	 34 	 42 	 18½ 	 140 	 80 	

3 HIGH CABINET
15” receding doors with fixed shelf. Yields 133/8” clear height.  Counterweights are included.
MDGA-3-15DS 	 49.5 	 30 	 18½ 	 140 	 84 	
MDGB-3-15DS 	 49.5 	 36 	 18½ 	 160 	 102 	
MDGC-3-15DS 	 49.5	 42 	 18½ 	 185 	 120 	  

4 HIGH CABINET
15” receding doors with fixed shelf. Yields 133/8” clear height. With 2” Filler Bar.  Located at nominal work 
height.
MDGA-4-15DS 	 66.5 	 30 	 18½ 	 185 	 112 	  
MDGB-4-15DS 	 66.5	 36 	 18½ 	 205 	 136 	  
MDGC-4-15DS 	 66.5 	 42 	 18½ 	 230 	 160 	

5 HIGH CABINET
15” receding doors with fixed shelf. Yields 133/8” clear height. With 2” Filler Bar.  Located at nominal work 
height.
MDGA-5-15DS 	 81.5 	 30 	 18½ 	 230 	 140 	  
MDGB-5-15DS 	 81.5	 36 	 18½ 	 250 	 170 	  
MDGC-5-15DS 	 81.5 	 42 	 18½ 	 275 	 200 	  

15” Opening
Receding Doors 
with Fixed Shelves
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Designer Cabinets

Preconfigured Cabinets - 18.5” Depth

12” Opening
Receding Doors 
with Rollout 
Shelves

 						C      lear	
Model Number	 Height 	 Width 	 Depth 	 Lbs.	 Filing Inches 	

NOTES:
1. Purchase cabinet accessories separately.
	      a) File support for 12” shelves is 1900-xx at $6.00 list each.
      b) Posting shelf (add -P to model number) at $139.00 list each.
      c) Depth adapter for 12” fixed shelves - see options on page 6
      d) Ganglock (add -L to model number) at $69.00 list each.
2. Counterweights are included on all 2 or 3 high cabinets
3. Each file drawer or rollout is standard with 2 side to side hanging bars.
4. Weights are approximate.

2 HIGH CABINET
12” receding doors with Rollout shelf. Yields 93/8” clear height.  Counterweights are included.
MDGA-2-12DR 	 28 	 30 	 18½ 	 115 	 53 	
MDGB-2-12DR 	 28 	 36 	 18½ 	 135	 65 	
MDGC-2-12DR 	 28 	 42 	 18½ 	 160 	 77 	  

3 HIGH CABINET
12” receding doors with Rollout shelf. Yields 93/8” clear height.  Counterweights are included.
MDGA-3-12DR 	 40.5 	 30 	 18½ 	 160 	 79	
MDGB-3-12DR 	 40.5 	 36 	 18½	 180 	 97	   
MDGC-3-12DR 	 40.5 	 42 	 18½ 	 205 	 115	  

4 HIGH CABINET
12” receding doors with Rollout shelf. Yields 93/8” clear height. With 2” Filler Bar.  Located at 
nominal work height.
MDGA-4-12DR 	 54.5 	 30 	 18½ 	 205 	 105 	
MDGB-4-12DR	 54.5 	 36 	 18½ 	 225 	 129 	  
MDGC-4-12DR	 54.5 	 42 	 18½ 	 250 	 153 	  

5 HIGH CABINET
12” receding doors with Rollout shelf. Yields 93/8” clear height. With 2” Filler Bar. Located at nominal 
work height.
MDGA-5-12DR 	 66.5 	 30 	 18½ 	 250 	 132 	
MDGB-5-12DR 	 66.5 	 36 	 18½ 	 270 	 162 	
MDGC-5-12DR 	 66.5 	 42 	 18½ 	 295 	 192 	

6 HIGH CABINET
12” receding doors with Rollout shelf. Yields 93/8” clear height. With 2” Filler Bar. Located at nominal 
work height.
MDGA-6-12DR 	 78.5 	 30 	 18½ 	 295 	 158 	
MDGB-6-12DR 	 78.5	 36 	 18½ 	 315 	 194 	  
MDGC-6-12DR 	 78.5	 42 	 18½ 	 340 	 230 	
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Designer Cabinets

Preconfigured Cabinets - 18.5” Depth

12” Opening
Fixed Front File 
Drawers

 						C      lear	
Model Number	 Height 	 Width 	 Depth 	 Lbs.	 Filing Inches 	

NOTES:
1. Purchase cabinet accessories separately.
	      a) File support for 12” shelves is 1900-xx at $6.00 list each.
      b) Posting shelf (add -P to model number) at $139.00 list each.
      c) Depth adapter for 12” fixed shelves - see options on page 6
      d) Ganglock (add -L to model number) at $69.00 list each.
2. Counterweights are included on all 2 or 3 high cabinets
3. Each file drawer or rollout is standard with 2 side to side hanging bars.
4. Weights are approximate.

2 HIGH CABINET 
1ea 12” fixed front file drawer on bottom with 1 ea 12” receding door and shelf on top. Popular
desk side configuration.  Counterweights are included.
MDGA-2-12FS 	 28 	 30 	 18½ 	 100 	 55 	
MDGB-2-12FS 	 28 	 36 	 18½ 	 120 	 67 	
MDGC-2-12FS	 28 	 42 	 18½ 	 145 	 79 	

2 HIGH CABINET
12” fixed front file drawers with 111/8” clear height.  Counterweights are included.
MDGA-2-12FF 	 28 	 30 	 18½	 115 	 53 	
MDGB-2-12FF	 28 	 36 	 18½	 135	 70
MDGC-2-12FF	 28 	 42 	 18½	 160 	 77 	  

3 HIGH CABINET
12” fixed front file drawers with 111/8” clear height. Counter height.  Counterweights are included.
MDGA-3-12FF 	 40.5 	 30 	 18½ 	 160 	 79 	  
MDGB-3-12FF 	 40.5	 36 	 18½ 	 180 	 97 	  
MDGC-3-12FF 	 40.5	 42 	 18½	 205 	 115 	  

4 HIGH CABINET
12” fixed front file drawers with 111/8” clear height. With 2” Filler Bar.  Located at nominal work 
height.
MDGA-4-12FF 	 54.5 	 30	 18½ 	  205	  105 	
MDGB-4-12FF 	 54.5 	 36 	 18½  	 225 	 129 	  
MDGC-4-12FF 	 54.5 	 42 	 18½  	 250 	 153 	  

5 HIGH CABINET - WITH TOP ROLLOUT
4 ea 12” fixed front file drawers with 1ea 12” receding door and rollout in top opening. With 2”
Filler Bar.  Located at nominal work height.
MDGA-5-12FR 	 66.5	 30 	 18½  	 250 	 132 	
MDGB-5-12FR 	 66.5	 36 	 18½  	 270 	 162 	
MDGC-5-12FR 	 66.5	 42	 18½ 	 295 	 192 	

5 HIGH CABINET -  WITH TOP BINDER SHELF
4 ea 12” fixed front file drawers with 1ea 15” receding door and shelf in top opening. With 2”
Filler Bar.  Located at nominal work height.
MDGA-5-12FB 	 69.5 	 30 	 18½ 	 240 	 133 	  
MDGB-5-12FB 	 69.5  	 36 	 18½ 	 260 	 163 	
MDGC-5-12FB 	 69.5  	 42 	 18½ 	 285 	 193 	
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Designer Cabinets

Preconfigured Cabinets - 18.5” Depth

15” Opening
Fixed Front File 
Drawers

 						C      lear	
Model Number	 Height 	 Width 	 Depth 	 Lbs.	 Filing Inches 	

NOTES:
1. Purchase cabinet accessories separately.
	      a) File support for 15” shelves is 1900-xx at $6.00 list each 
      b) Posting shelf (add -P to model number) at $139.00 list each.
      c) Depth adapter for 15” fixed shelves - see options on page 6
      d) Ganglock (add -L to model number) at $69.00 list each.
2. Counterweights are included on all 2 or 3 high cabinets
3. Each file drawer or rollout is standard with 2 side to side hanging bars.
4. Weights are approximate.

2 HIGH CABINET
15” fixed front file drawers with 141/8” clear height.  Counterweights are included.
MDGA-2-15FF 	 34 	 30 	 18½ 	 125 	 53 	  
MDGB-2-15FF 	 34 	 36 	 18½ 	 145 	 65 	
MDGC-2-15FF 	 34 	 42 	 18½ 	 170 	 77 	  

3 HIGH CABINET
15” fixed front file drawers with 141/8” clear height.  Counterweights are included.
MDGA-3-15FF 	 49.5 	 30 	 18½	 180 	 79 	
MDGB-3-15FF 	 49.5 	 36 	 18½ 	 200 	 97 	
MDGC-3-15FF 	 49.5 	 42 	 18½ 	 225 	 115 	  

4 HIGH CABINET
With 3ea 15” fixed front file drawers and 1 ea 15” receding door with shelf in top opening.  
Located at nominal work height.
MDGA-4-15FB 	 66.5	 30 	 18½	 225 	 107 	
MDGB-4-15FB 	 66.5	 36 	 18½ 	 245 	 131 	
MDGC-4-15FB 	 66.5	  42 	 18½ 	 270 	 155 	

5 HIGH CABINET
With 3ea 15” fixed front file drawers and 2 ea 15” receding door with shelf in top openings.  
Located at nominal work height.
MDGA-5-15FB2 	 81.5 	 30 	 18½ 	 270 	 135 	  
MDGB-5-15FB2 	 81.5 	 36 	 18½ 	 290 	 165 	  
MDGC-5-15FB2 	 81.5 	 42 	 18½	 315 	 197 	  

Front to Back Hanging Channels
MDG-FTB 	 -	 -	 -	 1 	 - 	  

Designer Cabinets - 11
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Spacefinder Cabinets
Product Summary and Specifications
Product Summary
Spacefinder Cabinets are available in a variety of
configurations for the storage of letter, legal and data media for 
the storage of binders and computer printouts. These cabinets 
are engineered to provide quick and easy access to media 
through the use of fixed shelves. All Spacefinder Cabinets are 
freestanding and may
not be stacked.

Color Plan
See the TAB Color Chart for details and information regarding 
color selection and plan.

Packaging
Cabinets are shipped with top and bottom caps and pads. Four 
corner posts protect the corners and the entire unit is securely 
encased in stretch wrap. Other types of packaging require a 
Request for Quotation.

Delivery
Shipped FOB Mayville, Wisconsin. Consult TAB’s
Sales Support for lead times and availability.

Cabinet Shell
The cabinet shell components, including the non adjustable 
shelves, are resistance welded into a rigid structural unit. 
Torsion rigidity of the cabinet is enhanced my (1) welded-
in shelves, (2) box section created by inner-top panel, (3) 
overlapping welded flanges at the top and bottom of the 
cabinet, (4) box section created by the four glide mounting 
gussets in the bottom of the cabinet.

Note: All welding flanges are concealed for a smooth, 
uninterrupted exterior appearance.

Shell Material & Gauges
CRS = Cold Rolled Steel
Exterior skin	 20 gauge CRS
Bottom	 18 gauge CRS
Front Uprights (2)	 20 gauge CRS
Shelves	 18 gauge CRS
Inner Top Panel	 18 gauge CRS
Glide Mount Gussets (4)	 14 gauge CRS

• 	All cabinet shells are equipped with four hexshaped
leveling glides mounted in the cabinet base. Maximum glide 
adjustment is 11/8".  Glides have a 3/8", 16 threaded stem. 
Glides are adjustable from both inside and outside
the cabinet.

• 	Shelves are slotted to accept file supports at
23/16" intervals.
• 	All necessary mounting holes are provided for filed installation 
of all accessory components and receding doors.
• 	Painted finish is powder coated.

Euro Door
If Euro door is required, change the S to C on the
model number (ie. S2261 would be C2261).

Receding Door Mechanism
Receding door closures are provided for letter,
legal and data media compartment sizes. Doors
may be factory or field installed.

Door Tracking Features
The door panel is pivotally mounted to a full width
tracking equalizer bar. The doors are hinge-mounted to door 
stabilizers that travel on injection molded high lubricity plastic 
glide blocks. This door system provides high stability and 
prevents the doors from racking while traversing in and out of 
the cabinet. All door movements are cushioned by bumpers.

Door Material & Gauges
CRS = Cold Rolled Steel
Door Panel		  20 gauge CRS
Tracking Equalizer		  18 gauge CRS
Door Hinges (2)		  18 gauge CRS
Door Tracks 		  16 gauge CRS	

Door Finish
Powder Coated

Door Dimensions
(excluding tracking mechanism)

Ganglock System
All Spacefinder cabinets can be equipped with a factory
installed ganglock system. A single key locks doors
simultaneously. Closures are latched at both the right
and left hand sides. Individual locking doors are also
available. The ganglock can be used in combination with
individual locking doors or doors can have individual
locks without a ganglock.
Door locking latches are concealed inside the structure
of the cabinet when unlocked, providing an
uninterrupted file compartment. When locked, the
latches extend a full 9/16" into the door for maximum
security. The latch’s hook shape resists prying open.
Key turning force does not exceed
11/2 inch pound.

Height (in) Width (in) Thickness/Depth (in)

Letter/Legal 113/16” 281/8”, 341/8”, 381/8” 5/8”

Data Media 145/16” 281/8”, 341/8”, 381/8” 5/8”

3/4” Space between 
door for access of 
concealed fill-length 
door handle area.
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Spacefinder Cabinets

Ganglock Material & Gauges
CRS = Cold Rolled Steel
Lock Latch	 14 gauge CRS
Ganglock uprights (2)	 20 gauge CRS
Actuator arms (2)	 14 gauge CRS
Lock latch housing Nylon	 6
Lock latch pivot	 0.187" diameter
	 hardened steel ball
• Lock is a 4-tumbler removable core type.
• Standard lock core number is D101.
• Other optional core numbers are available
	   contact Customer Support for RFQ.

Shelf Capacity
Spacefinder cabinet shelves are permanently welded into the 
structure of the cabinet shell. This increases the torsion rigidity 
of the cabinet. All welded-in shelves have a double 18 gauge
thickness front flange for increased stiffness.

File Support
A file support (London Fog) is available for both letter, legal 
and data media cabinets. It may be used to support partial 
shelf loads of media or to compartmentalize a shelf. Spacing 
between supports is 23/16 inches. File Supports are composed 
of 18-gauge cold-rolled steel (CRS) with a baked enamel finish.

Security Bar Locks
Security bar locks provide a greater degree of security than a 
standard ganglock assembly. Two hinged assemblies mount 
to the front of the cabinet, one on each side. The hinges close 
over the face of the receding doors and are retained in position 
by a selfstoring cross bar. The cross bar is secured in place 
by a customer supplied padlock. Hinges overlap the door by 
111/16" on each side. Security bar locks are field installed 
and require drilling. Do not specify on SIDETRAC stationary 
units. If swingaway bar locks need to be welded contact 
Customer Support.

Security Bar Lock Material & Gauges
CRS = Cold Rolled Steel
Hinge	 16 gauge CRS
Hinge Stiffener	 16 gauge CRS
Cross bar	 12 gauge CRS
Padlock staple	 12 gauge CRS
Hinge Pin	 0.120" diameter steel
• Hinge pins are welded in place to prevent removal.
• Finish: Baked enamel painted to match color of cabinet.
• NOTE: Security bar locks cannot be used in conjunction 
with standard ganglock assemblies.

SIDE-TRAC
SIDE-TRAC with TAB lateral filing cabinets enhances the high 
density feature of the TAB cabinet by further expanding the 
filing inches while minimizing additional floor space. SIDE-
TRAC adds only two inches to cabinet height and can be built 
in the following configurations (3/2, 4/3, 5/4, etc.) and can be 
added to at a later date. The purpose and function of SIDE-

Product Summary and Specifications
TRAC is to laterally mobilize cabinets directly in front of a
stationary row of cabinets. Elimination of one cabinet in the 
mobilized row of cabinets allows for access to rear cabinets by 
simply moving cabinets in a left or right direction. By using the 
adjustable leveling glides built into SIDE-TRAC, the decking 
can be easily leveled. Releveling is also possible with this 
unique design. This eliminates one of the major problems 
associated with non-level track systems-drifting. This product 
consists of two distinct items: a wheel anti-tip assembly for
mobilizing and stabilizing the cabinets and an arrangement of 
decks which support both stationary and mobile cabinets.

Decks
Decks shall be made of high-grade 11/4 inch thick, 45 pound 
density particleboard core. Top and bottom shall be of a high 
pressure plastic laminate of .060 thickness. Visible edges to be 
finished with a matching vinyl molding. Tops to be routed
to provide positive location of wheel tracks, cabinet levelers 
and cabinet anchors. Each deck section to have a minimum of 
ten (10) leveling pads affixed to the underside. Levelers shall 
be accessible throughout access holes located in the deck 
surface. Deck shall be finished with front trim formed form 16 
gauge stainless steel with a brushed finish. The front wheel 
track shall be an integral part of the front trim piece.

Track
Track shall be formed of 16 gauge stainless steel and 
formed in a U-shaped configuration for maximum strength 
and straightness. Recessed bumpers shall be permanently 
fastened at each end of the track to provide a cushioned stop 
for mobile cabinets. Metal stops are also added at the end of 
each track to prevent cabinets from riding over cushioned stop.

Wheels
Wheels to be 27/16 inch diameter single row radial ball 
bearings. The front wheel assembly is constructed of 11 gauge 
and shall support and attach to the front portion of the mobile 
cabinet. The rear wheel assembly supports the rear of the
mobile cabinet and also serves as the anti-tip device. TAB’ s 
anti tip is mounted underneath the cabinet. The anti-tip has a 
unique low profile design that eliminates the need for unsightly
overhead anti-tip mechanisms. Wheels shall be permanently 
sealed and require no maintenance

Anchoring
Rear row cabinets must be securely anchored to the deck with 
12 gauge anchor plates one (1) per every two (2) stationary 
cabinets.
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Spacefinder Cabinets

SIDE-TRAC systems use a deck to create a lateral mobile system for TAB cabinets.

		 The recommended number of movables in a SIDE-TRAC configuration should not 
exceed six (6).  Longer systems are acceptable depending on floor levelness. 

		 One starter deck assembly is required while add on deck assemblies are ordered 
as needed. 

		 Decks are available in Cool Grey or Sand.
		 30”, 36", or 42” wide cabinets
		 Swingaway barlocks can be installed on a SIDE-TRAC Mobile System. Contact 

Customer Support for RFQ. 
		 For system width, add length of back row of cabinets plus: 

	 2/1 - 2 1/4" 
	 3/2 - 3 1/4" 
	 4/3 - 4 1/4" 
	 5/4 - 5 1/4" 
	 6/5 - 6 1/4" etc. 

		 System Depth - 30" 

Letter Cabinet Side-Trac

SIDE-TRAC

Description		  In Lbs		 Model Number 	
		
For 181/2”DEEP CABINETS

30”W Starter Deck Assembly 	 72		 S3001-14-30	
	36”W Starter Deck Assembly	 74		 S3001-14-36
	42”W Starter Deck Assembly	 78		 S3001-14-42	

30”W Add-on Deck Assembly	 68		 S3003-14-30 		
36”W Add-on Deck Assembly	 70		 S3003-14-36 		
42”W Add-on Deck Assembly	 74		 S3003-14-42 	
	

30” Cabinet Wheel & Anti-Tip Assy	 24		 SM3004-30 		
36” Cabinet Wheel & Anti-Tip Assy	 26		 SM3004-36 		
42” Cabinet Wheel & Anti-Tip Assy	 30		 SM3004-42 	

Kit - Longer Levelers		  2		  MM3013	
Recommend adding one kit per four or more decks.

Deck End Cap		  1		  S-3014-14
Required when adding onto an existing system.

Ship Weight

A TYPICAL5 + 4 COMBINATION 
REQUIRES:

  1 STARTER DECK ASSEMBLY
  4 ADD-ON DECK ASSEMBLY
  4 WHEEL AND ANTI-TIP 		

     ASSEMBLIES
  9 CABINETS 
  LEVELER KIT
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Spacefinder Cabinets

Letter Cabinets (30” Wide)
		 Specify finish color for:

	 Cabinet

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

2 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S1021	 27	 30	 14	 57	 62
With doors	 S1121	 27	 30	 14	 57	 76	
With doors & ganglock	 S1221	 27	 30	 14	 57	 78	

3 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S1031	 403/16	 30	 14	 85.5	 85
With doors	 S1131	 403/16	 30	 14	 85.5	 104
With doors & ganglock	 S1231	 403/16	 30	 14	 85.5	 104	

4 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S1041	 513/4	 30	 14	 114	 104
With doors	 S1141	 513/4	 30	 14	 114	 135
With doors & ganglock	 S1241	 513/4	 30	 14	 114	 135	

5 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S1051	 633/8	 30	 14	 142.5	 125	
With doors	 S1151	 633/8	 30	 14	 142.5	 160	
With doors & ganglock	 S1251	 633/8	 30	 14	 142.5	 160

6 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S1061	 781/8	 30	 14	 171	 138		
With doors	 S1161	 781/8	 30	 14	 171	 180	
With doors & ganglock	 S1261	 781/8	 30	 14	 171	 180	

7 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S1071	 861/2	 30	 14	 199.5	 150		
With doors	 S1171	 861/2	 30	 14	 199.5	 200	
With doors & ganglock*	 S1271	 861/2	 30	 14	 199.5	 202	
*keyed lock is located at the bottom of the cabinet

Model
Exterior Dimensions

In Inches
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

INTERIOR COMPARTMENT DIMENSIONS
Height Width Depth

With Doors 913/16 281/4 123/4

Without Doors 103/4 281/4 123/4

Description Model Number Height (in) Width (in) Ship Weight
2 Hi Back Panel S2LLB-30 27 30 4
3 Hi Back Panel S3LLB-30 403/16 30 7
4 Hi Back Panel S4LLB-30 513/4 30 10
5 Hi Back Panel S5LLB-30 633/8 30 13
6 Hi Back Panel S6LLB-30 781/8 30 18
7 Hi Back Panel S7LLB-30 861/2 30 23

OPTIONAL LETTER CABINET BACK PANELS
		    SPECIFY FINISH COLOR FOR STEEL BACK PANEL
		    BACK PANEL APPLIED TO CABINET AT FACTORY
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Spacefinder Cabinets

Letter Cabinets (36” Wide)
		 Specify finish color for:

	 Cabinet

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

2 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S2021	 27	 36	 14	 69	 72		
With doors	 S2121	 27	 36	 14	 69	 89
With doors & ganglock	 S2221	 27	 36	 14	 69	 89

3 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S2031	 403/16	 36	 14	 103.5	 100
With doors	 S2131	 403/16	 36	 14	 103.5	 121
With doors & ganglock	 S2231	 403/16	 36	 14	 103.5	 121

4 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S2041	 513/4	 36	 14	 138	 120
With doors	 S2141	 513/4	 36	 14	 138	 155	
With doors & ganglock	 S2241	 513/4	 36	 14	 138	 155

5 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S2051	 633/8	 36	 14	 172.5	 145	
With doors	 S2151	 633/8	 36	 14	 172.5	 185
With doors & ganglock	 S2251	 633/8	 36	 14	 172.5	 185

6 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S2061	 781/8	 36	 14	 207	 160	
With doors	 S2161	 781/8	 36	 14	 207	 210
With doors & ganglock	 S2261	 781/8	 36	 14	 207	 210

7 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S2071	 861/2	 36	 14	 241.5	 175	
With doors	 S2171	 861/2	 36	 14	 241.5	 235
With doors & ganglock*	 S2271	 861/2	 36	 14	 241.5	 235
*keyed lock is located at the bottom of the cabinet

Model
Exterior Dimensions

In Inches
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

INTERIOR COMPARTMENT DIMENSIONS
Height Width Depth

With Doors 913/16 341/4 123/4

Without Doors 103/4 341/4 123/4

Description Model Number Height (in) Width (in) Ship Weight
2 Hi Back Panel S2LLB-36 27 36 5
3 Hi Back Panel S3LLB-36 403/16 36 8
4 Hi Back Panel S4LLB-36 513/4 36 12
5 Hi Back Panel S5LLB-36 633/8 36 15
6 Hi Back Panel S6LLB-36 781/8 36 20
7 Hi Back Panel S7LLB-36 861/2 36 25

OPTIONAL LETTER CABINET BACK PANELS
		    SPECIFY FINISH COLOR FOR STEEL BACK PANEL
		    BACK PANEL APPLIED TO CABINET AT FACTORY
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Spacefinder Cabinets

Letter Cabinets (42” Wide)
		 Specify finish color for:

	 Cabinet

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

2 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S3021	 27	 42	 14	 81	 82		
With doors	 S3121	 27	 42	 14	 81	 104	
With doors & ganglock	 S3221	 27	 42	 14	 81	 104		

3 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S3031	 403/16	 42	 14	 121.5	 115	
With doors	 S3131	 403/16	 42	 14	 121.5	 140	
With doors & ganglock	 S3231	 403/16	 42	 14	 121.5	 140

4 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S3041	 513/4	 42	 14	 162	 140	
With doors	 S3141	 513/4	 42	 14	 162	 178
With doors & ganglock	 S3241	 513/4	 42	 14	 162	 178	

5 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S3051	 633/8	 42	 14	 202.5	 165
With doors	 S3151	 633/8	 42	 14	 202.5	 210
With doors & ganglock	 S3251	 633/8	 42	 14	 202.5	 210

6 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S3061	 781/8	 42	 14	 243	 185		
With doors	 S3161	 781/8	 42	 14	 243	 240	
With doors & ganglock	 S3261	 781/8	 42	 14	 243	 240

7 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S3071	 861/2	 42	 14	 283.5	 200	
With doors	 S3171	 861/2	 42	 14	 283.5	 270
With doors & ganglock*	 S3271	 861/2	 42	 14	 283.5	 270
*keyed lock is located at the bottom of the cabinet

Model
Exterior Dimensions

In Inches
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

INTERIOR COMPARTMENT DIMENSIONS
Height Width Depth

With Doors 913/16 401/4 123/4

Without Doors 103/4 401/4 123/4

Description Model Number Height (in) Width (in) Ship Weight
2 Hi Back Panel S2LLB-42 27 42 6
3 Hi Back Panel S3LLB-42 403/16 42 10
4 Hi Back Panel S4LLB-42 513/4 42 13
5 Hi Back Panel S5LLB-42 633/8 42 17
6 Hi Back Panel S6LLB-42 781/8 42 22
7 Hi Back Panel S7LLB-42 861/2 42 28

OPTIONAL LETTER CABINET BACK PANELS
		    SPECIFY FINISH COLOR FOR STEEL BACK PANEL
		    BACK PANEL APPLIED TO CABINET AT FACTORY
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Spacefinder Cabinets

Letter Cabinet Components and Accessories

Doors Description		  Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 In Lbs.	

Designer door	 S2912-30	 111/2	 28	 5/8	 9	  
Individual Locking Des Door	 S2803-30	 111/2	 28	 5/8	 10
Designer door	 S2912-36	 111/2	 34	 5/8	 10
Individual Locking Des Door	 S2803-36	 111/2	 34	 5/8	 11
Designer door	 S2912-42	 111/2	 40	 5/8	 12
Individual Locking Des Door	 S2803-42	 111/2	 40	 5/8	 13
		
Euro door	 C2912-30	 111/2	 28	 5/8	 9	
Individual Locking Euro Door	 C2803-30	 111/2	 28	 5/8	 10
Euro door	 C2912-36	 111/2	 34	 5/8	 10	
Individual Locking Euro Door	 C2803-36	 111/2	 34	 5/8	 11	
Euro door	 C2912-42	 111/2	 40	 5/8	 12	
Individual Locking Euro Door	 C2803-42	 111/2	 40	 5/8	 13	       
		
Two-Compartment	 S332-30	 -	 -	 -	 3	
Three-Compartment	 S333-30	 -	 -	 -	 4	
Four-Compartment	 S334-30	 -	 -	 -	 5	
Five-Compartment	 S335-30	 -	 -	 -	 6	
Six-Compartment	 S336-30	 -	 -	 -	 7	
Seven-Compartment	 S337-30	 -	 -	 -	 10
		
Two-Compartment	 S332-36	 -	 -	 -	 4	
Three-Compartment	 S333-36	 -	 -	 -	 5
Four-Compartment	 S334-36	 -	 -	 -	 6	
Five-Compartment	 S335-36	 -	 -	 -	 7	
Six-Compartment	 S336-36	 -	 -	 -	 8	
Seven-Compartment	 S337-36	 -	 -	 -	 11	
		
Two-Compartment	 S332-42	 -	 -	 -	 5	
Three-Compartment	 S333-42	 -	 -	 -	 6	
Four-Compartment	 S334-42	 -	 -	 -	 7
Five-Compartment	 S335-42	 -	 -	 -	 8
Six-Compartment	 S336-42	 -	 -	 -	 9
Seven-Compartment	 S337-42	 -	 -	 -	 12

Swingaway bar locks are field installed and can be painted to match the cabinet. Do not specify on 
SIDE-TRAC stationary units. If swingaway bar locks need to be welded contact Customer Support.

Bar Lock f/4 High Cabinet	 S356-30	 48	 -	 -	 11	
Bar Lock f/5 High Cabinet	 S357-30	 60	 -	 -	 14	
Bar Lock f/6 High Cabinet	 S358-30	 72	 -	 -	 16	
Bar Lock f/7 High Cabinet	 S359-30	 72	 -	 -	 18		

Bar Lock f/4 High Cabinet	 S356-36	 48	 -	 -	 12	
Bar Lock f/5 High Cabinet	 S357-36	 60	 -	 -	 16	
Bar Lock f/6 High Cabinet	 S358-36	 72	 -	 -	 20	
Bar Lock f/7 High Cabinet	 S359-36	 72	 -	 -	 20	

Bar Lock f/4 High Cabinet	 S356-42	 48	 -	 -	 13	
Bar Lock f/5 High Cabinet	 S357-42	 60	 -	 -	 16
Bar Lock f/6 High Cabinet	 S358-42	 72	 -	 -	 18	
Bar Lock f/7 High Cabinet	 S359-42	 72	 -	 -	 22	

Model
Exterior Dimensions

In Inches
Ship

Weight

•	 Specify finish color for:
	 Indicate the quantity of top shelf doors required, because TAB must provide a 
	 “Top Channel” per each top shelf door.

Swingaway 
Bar Locks

Ganglocking 
Devices
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Spacefinder Cabinets

Miscellaneous

File Support (London Fog)	 S2631-LF	 -	 -	 1/8	 1	

Anti-Tip Hardware is designed to provide seismic anchoring for static cabinets. This kit includes 
the anchor bolts necessary to secure a TAB cabinet to concrete floors.  (2000 P.S.I.) Other floor 
types will require different anchor bolts with equivalent pullout strength. Alternative anchors must 
be provided locally. Contact local vendors for substitutes. Product specifications and installation 
instructions are included with each kit.

Anti-Tip Hardware	 1925	 -	 -	 -	 3

Anti-Tip Hardware Kit
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Spacefinder Cabinets

SIDE-TRAC systems use a deck to create a lateral mobile system for TAB cabinets.

		 The recommended number of movables in a SIDE-TRAC configuration should not 
exceed six (6).  Longer systems are acceptable depending on floor levelness. 

		 One starter deck assembly is required while add on deck assemblies are ordered 
as needed. 

		 Decks are available in Cool Grey or Sand.
		 30”, 36", or 42” wide cabinets
		 Swingaway barlocks can be installed on a SIDE-TRAC Mobile System. Contact 

Customer Support for RFQ. 
		 For system width, add length of back row of cabinets plus: 

	 2/1 - 2 1/4" 
	 3/2 - 3 1/4" 
	 4/3 - 4 1/4" 
	 5/4 - 5 1/4" 
	 6/5 - 6 1/4" etc. 

		 System Depth - 36 1/2" 

Legal Cabinet Side-Trac

SIDE-TRAC

Description		  In Lbs		 Model Number 	
		
For 181/2”DEEP CABINETS

30”W Starter Deck Assembly 	 72		 S3001-1725-30	
	36”W Starter Deck Assembly	 74		 S3001-1725-36
	42”W Starter Deck Assembly	 78		 S3001-1725-42	

30”W Add-on Deck Assembly	 68		 S3003-1725-30 			 
36”W Add-on Deck Assembly	 70		 S3003-1725-36 		
42”W Add-on Deck Assembly	 74		 S3003-1725-42 	

30” Cabinet Wheel & Anti-Tip Assy	 24		  S3004-30 		
36” Cabinet Wheel & Anti-Tip Assy	 26		  S3004-36 		
42” Cabinet Wheel & Anti-Tip Assy	 30		  S3004-42 	
	 		

Kit - Longer Levelers		  2		  MM3013	 		
Recommend adding one kit per four or more decks.

Deck End Cap		  1		 S-3014-1725	 	
Required when adding onto an existing system.

Ship Weight

A TYPICAL5 + 4 COMBINATION 
REQUIRES:

  1 STARTER DECK ASSEMBLY
  4 ADD-ON DECK ASSEMBLY
  4 WHEEL AND ANTI-TIP 		

     ASSEMBLIES
  9 CABINETS 
  LEVELER KIT
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Spacefinder Cabinets
Legal Cabinets (30” Wide)

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Cabinet

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

2 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S1022	 27	 30	 171/4	 57	 70	
With doors	 S1122	 27	 30	 171/4	 57	 86	
With doors & ganglock	 S1222	 27	 30	 171/4	 57	 88

3 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S1032	 403/16	 30	 171/4	 85.5	 95	
With doors	 S1132	 403/16	 30	 171/4	 85.5	 116
With doors & ganglock	 S1232	 403/16	 30	 171/4	 85.5	 118	

4 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S1042	 513/4	 30	 171/4	 114	 114
With doors	 S1142	 513/4	 30	 171/4	 114	 143	
With doors & ganglock	 S1242	 513/4	 30	 171/4	 114	 145	

5 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S1052	 633/8	 30	 171/4	 142.5	 135	
With doors	 S1152	 633/8	 30	 171/4	 142.5	 170
With doors & ganglock	 S1252	 633/8	 30	 171/4	 142.5	 172	

6 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S1062	 781/8	 30	 171/4	 171	 148	
With doors	 S1162	 781/8	 30	 171/4	 171	 190	
With doors & ganglock	 S1262	 781/8	 30	 171/4	 171	 192	

7 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S1072	 861/2	 30	 171/4	 199.5	 160	
With doors	 S1172	 861/2	 30	 171/4	 199.5	 210
With doors & ganglock*	 S1272	 861/2	 30	 171/4	 199.5	 212	
*keyed lock is located at the bottom of the cabinet

Model
Exterior Dimensions

In Inches
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

INTERIOR COMPARTMENT DIMENSIONS
Height Width Depth

With Doors 913/16 281/4 16
Without Doors 103/4 281/4 16

Description Model Number Height (in) Width (in) Ship Weight
2 Hi Back Panel S2LLB-30 27 30 4
3 Hi Back Panel S3LLB-30 403/16 30 7
4 Hi Back Panel S4LLB-30 513/4 30 10
5 Hi Back Panel S5LLB-30 633/8 30 13
6 Hi Back Panel S6LLB-30 781/8 30 18
7 Hi Back Panel S7LLB-30 861/2 30 23

OPTIONAL LETTER CABINET BACK PANELS
		    SPECIFY FINISH COLOR FOR STEEL BACK PANEL
		    BACK PANEL APPLIED TO CABINET AT FACTORY
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Spacefinder Cabinets

Legal Cabinets (36” Wide)
		 Specify finish color for:

	 Cabinet

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

2 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S2022	 27	 36	 171/4	 69	 80	
With doors	 S2122	 27	 36	 171/4	 69	 98
With doors & ganglock	 S2222	 27	 36	 171/4	 69	 98

3 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S2032	 403/16	 36	 171/4	 103.5	 110	
With doors	 S2132	 403/16	 36	 171/4	 103.5	 134
With doors & ganglock	 S2232	 403/16	 36	 171/4	 103.5	 137

4 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S2042	 513/4	 36	 171/4	 138	 130	
With doors	 S2142	 513/4	 36	 171/4	 138	 169	
With doors & ganglock	 S2242	 513/4	 36	 171/4	 138	 172	

5 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S2052	 633/8	 36	 171/4	 172.5	 160	
With doors	 S2152	 633/8	 36	 171/4	 172.5	 200	
With doors & ganglock	 S2252	 633/8	 36	 171/4	 172.5	 204	

6 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S2062	 781/8	 36	 171/4	 207	 178	
With doors	 S2162	 781/8	 36	 171/4	 207	 226	
With doors & ganglock	 S2262	 781/8	 36	 171/4	 207	 231	

7 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S2072	 861/2	 36	 171/4	 241.5	 195	
With doors	 S2172	 861/2	 36	 171/4	 241.5	 257	
With doors & ganglock*	 S2272	 861/2	 36	 171/4	 241.5	 257	
*keyed lock is located at the bottom of the cabinet

Model
Exterior Dimensions

In Inches
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

INTERIOR COMPARTMENT DIMENSIONS
Height Width Depth

With Doors 913/16 341/4 16
Without Doors 103/4 341/4 16

Description Model Number Height (in) Width (in) Ship Weight
2 Hi Back Panel S2LLB-36 27 36 5
3 Hi Back Panel S3LLB-36 403/16 36 8
4 Hi Back Panel S4LLB-36 513/4 36 12
5 Hi Back Panel S5LLB-36 633/8 36 15
6 Hi Back Panel S6LLB-36 781/8 36 20
7 Hi Back Panel S7LLB-36 861/2 36 25

OPTIONAL LETTER CABINET BACK PANELS
		    SPECIFY FINISH COLOR FOR STEEL BACK PANEL
		    BACK PANEL APPLIED TO CABINET AT FACTORY
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Spacefinder Cabinets

Legal Cabinets (42” Wide)
		 Specify finish color for:

	 Cabinet

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

2 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S3022	 27	 42	 171/4	 81	 90	
With doors	 S3122	 27	 42	 171/4	 81	 112
With doors & ganglock	 S3222	 27	 42	 171/4	 81	 114	

3 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S3032	 403/16	 42	 171/4	 121.5	 122	
With doors	 S3132	 403/16	 42	 171/4	 121.5	 150	
With doors & ganglock	 S3232	 403/16	 42	 171/4	 121.5	 152

4 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S3042	 513/4	 42	 171/4	 162	 146
With doors	 S3142	 513/4	 42	 171/4	 162	 186
With doors & ganglock	 S3242	 513/4	 42	 171/4	 162	 188

5 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S3052	 633/8	 42	 171/4	 202.5	 172
With doors	 S3152	 633/8	 42	 171/4	 202.5	 220	
With doors & ganglock	 S3252	 633/8	 42	 171/4	 202.5	 222

6 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S3062	 781/8	 42	 171/4	 243	 198
With doors	 S3162	 781/8	 42	 171/4	 243	 250
With doors & ganglock	 S3262	 781/8	 42	 171/4	 243	 252

7 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S3072	 861/2	 42	 171/4	 283.5	 208
With doors	 S3172	 861/2	 42	 171/4	 283.5	 278
With doors & ganglock*	 S3272	 861/2	 42	 171/4	 283.5	 280
*keyed lock is located at the bottom of the cabinet

Model
Exterior Dimensions

In Inches
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

INTERIOR COMPARTMENT DIMENSIONS
Height Width Depth

With Doors 913/16 401/4 16
Without Doors 103/4 401/4 16

Description Model Number Height (in) Width (in) Ship Weight
2 Hi Back Panel S2LLB-42 27 42 6
3 Hi Back Panel S3LLB-42 403/16 42 10
4 Hi Back Panel S4LLB-42 513/4 42 13
5 Hi Back Panel S5LLB-42 633/8 42 17
6 Hi Back Panel S6LLB-42 781/8 42 22
7 Hi Back Panel S7LLB-42 861/2 42 28

OPTIONAL LETTER CABINET BACK PANELS
		    SPECIFY FINISH COLOR FOR STEEL BACK PANEL
		    BACK PANEL APPLIED TO CABINET AT FACTORY
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Spacefinder Cabinets

Legal Cabinet Components and Accessories

Doors Description		  Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 In Lbs.	

Designer door	 S2912-30	 111/2	 28	 5/8	 9
Individual Locking Des Door	 S2803-30	 111/2	 28	 5/8	 10
Designer door	 S2912-36	 111/2	 34	 5/8	 10
Individual Locking Des Door	 S2803-36	 111/2	 34	 5/8	 11
Designer door	 S2912-42	 111/2	 40	 5/8	 12
Individual Locking Des Door	 S2803-42	 111/2	 40	 5/8	 13	
		
Euro door	 C2912-30	 111/2	 28	 5/8	 9		
Individual Locking Euro Door	 C2803-30	 111/2	 28	 5/8	 10	
Euro door	 C2912-36	 111/2	 34	 5/8	 10	
Individual Locking Euro Door	 C2803-36	 111/2	 34	 5/8	 11	
Euro door	 C2912-42	 111/2	 40	 5/8	 12	
Individual Locking Euro Door	 C2803-42	 111/2	 40	 5/8	 13	
		
Two-Compartment	 S332-30	 -	 -	 -	 3	
Three-Compartment	 S333-30	 -	 -	 -	 4	
Four-Compartment	 S334-30	 -	 -	 -	 5	
Five-Compartment	 S335-30	 -	 -	 -	 6
Six-Compartment	 S336-30	 -	 -	 -	 7	
Seven-Compartment	 S337-30	 -	 -	 -	 10	
		
Two-Compartment	 S332-36	 -	 -	 -	 4		
Three-Compartment	 S333-36	 -	 -	 -	 5	
Four-Compartment	 S334-36	 -	 -	 -	 6	
Five-Compartment	 S335-36	 -	 -	 -	 7	
Six-Compartment	 S336-36	 -	 -	 -	 8	
Seven-Compartment	 S337-36	 -	 -	 -	 11	
		
Two-Compartment	 S332-42	 -	 -	 -	 5	
Three-Compartment	 S333-42	 -	 -	 -	 6
Four-Compartment	 S334-42	 -	 -	 -	 7	
Five-Compartment	 S335-42	 -	 -	 -	 8	
Six-Compartment	 S336-42	 -	 -	 -	 9	
Seven-Compartment	 S337-42	 -	 -	 -	 12	

Swingaway bar locks are field installed and can be painted to match the cabinet. Do not specify on 
SIDE-TRAC stationary units. If swingaway bar locks need to be welded contact Customer Support.

Bar Lock f/4 High Cabinet	 S356-30	 48	 -	 -	 11	
Bar Lock f/5 High Cabinet	 S357-30	 60	 -	 -	 14
Bar Lock f/6 High Cabinet	 S358-30	 72	 -	 -	 16
Bar Lock f/7 High Cabinet	 S359-30	 72	 -	 -	 18		

Bar Lock f/4 High Cabinet	 S356-36	 48	 -	 -	 12
Bar Lock f/5 High Cabinet	 S357-36	 60	 -	 -	 16	
Bar Lock f/6 High Cabinet	 S358-36	 72	 -	 -	 20	
Bar Lock f/7 High Cabinet	 S359-36	 72	 -	 -	 20	

Bar Lock f/4 High Cabinet	 S356-42	 48	 -	 -	 13	
Bar Lock f/5 High Cabinet	 S357-42	 60	 -	 -	 16	
Bar Lock f/6 High Cabinet	 S358-42	 72	 -	 -	 18	
Bar Lock f/7 High Cabinet	 S359-42	 72	 -	 -	 22

Model
Exterior Dimensions

In Inches
Ship

Weight

•	 Specify finish color for:
	 Indicate the quantity of top shelf doors required, because TAB must provide a 
	 “Top Channel” per each top shelf door.

Swingaway 
Bar Locks

Ganglocking 
Devices
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Spacefinder Cabinets

Miscellaneous

File Support (London Fog)	 S2633-LF	 -	 -	 1/8	 1		

Shelf Depth Adapter		  `	�
Legal to Letter Size	 S2672	 21/4	 3	 351/2	 2

Anti-Tip Hardware is designed to provide seismic anchoring for static cabinets. This kit includes 
the anchor bolts necessary to secure a TAB cabinet to concrete floors.  (2000 P.S.I.) Other floor 
types will require different anchor bolts with equivalent pullout strength. Alternative anchors must 
be provided locally. Contact local vendors for substitutes. Product specifications and installation 
instructions are included with each kit.

Anti-Tip Hardware	 1925	 -	 -	 -	 3	

Anti-Tip Hardware Kit
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Spacefinder Cabinets

SIDE-TRAC systems use a deck to create a lateral mobile system for TAB cabinets.

		 The recommended number of movables in a SIDE-TRAC configuration should not 
exceed six (6).  Longer systems are acceptable depending on floor levelness. 

		 One starter deck assembly is required while add on deck assemblies are ordered 
as needed. 

		 Decks are available in Cool Grey or Sand.
		 30”, 36", or 42” wide cabinets
		 Swingaway barlocks can be installed on a SIDE-TRAC Mobile System. Contact 

Customer Support for RFQ. 
		 For system width, add length of back row of cabinets plus: 

	 2/1 - 2 1/4" 
	 3/2 - 3 1/4" 
	 4/3 - 4 1/4" 
	 5/4 - 5 1/4" 
	 6/5 - 6 1/4" etc. 

		 System Depth - 37 1/2" 

Data Media Cabinet Side-Trac

SIDE-TRAC

A TYPICAL5 + 4 COMBINATION 
REQUIRES:

  1 STARTER DECK ASSEMBLY
  4 ADD-ON DECK ASSEMBLY
  4 WHEEL AND ANTI-TIP 		

     ASSEMBLIES
  9 CABINETS 
  LEVELER KIT

Description		  In Lbs		 Model Number 	
		
For 181/2”DEEP CABINETS

30”W Starter Deck Assembly 	 72		 S3001-1725-30	 	
	36”W Starter Deck Assembly	 74		 S3001-1725-36			 
42”W Starter Deck Assembly	 78		 S3001-1725-42		

30”W Add-on Deck Assembly	 68		 S3003-1725-30 		
36”W Add-on Deck Assembly	 70		 S3003-1725-36 		
42”W Add-on Deck Assembly	 74		 S3003-1725-42 	

30” Cabinet Wheel & Anti-Tip Assy	 24		  S3004-30 		
36” Cabinet Wheel & Anti-Tip Assy	 26		  S3004-36 		
42” Cabinet Wheel & Anti-Tip Assy	 30		  S3004-42 	

Kit - Longer Levelers		  2		  MM3013	
Recommend adding one kit per four or more decks.

Deck End Cap		  1		 S-3014-1725	
Required when adding onto an existing system.

Ship Weight
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Add-on Deck Assembly
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Spacefinder Cabinets

Data Media Cabinets (30” Wide)
		 Specify finish color for:

	 Cabinet

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

2 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S1023	 34	 30	 171/4	 57	 76	
With doors	 S1123	 34	 30	 171/4	 57	 96	
With doors & ganglock	 S1223	 34	 30	 171/4	 57	 98	

3 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S1033	 483/4	 30	 171/4	 85.5	 105	
With doors	 S1133	 483/4	 30	 171/4	 85.5	 134
With doors & ganglock	 S1233	 483/4	 30	 171/4	 85.5	 138

4 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S1043	 633/8	 30	 171/4	 114	 135	
With doors	 S1143	 633/8	 30	 171/4	 114	 175
With doors & ganglock	 S1243	 633/8	 30	 171/4	 114	 179

5 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S1053	 781/8	 30	 171/4	 142.5	 162	
With doors	 S1153	 781/8	 30	 171/4	 142.5	 212	
With doors & ganglock	 S1253	 781/8	 30	 171/4	 142.5	 216	

Model
Exterior Dimensions

In Inches
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

INTERIOR COMPARTMENT DIMENSIONS
Height Width Depth

With Doors 13 281/4 16
Without Doors 1313/16 281/4 16

Description Model Number Height (in) Width (in) Ship Weight
2 Hi Back Panel S2DMB-30 34 30 4
3 Hi Back Panel S3DMB-30 483/4 30 7
4 Hi Back Panel S4DMB-30 633/8 30 10
5 Hi Back Panel S5DMB-30 781/8 30 13

OPTIONAL LETTER CABINET BACK PANELS
		    SPECIFY FINISH COLOR FOR STEEL BACK PANEL
		    BACK PANEL APPLIED TO CABINET AT FACTORY
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Spacefinder Cabinets

Data Media Cabinets (36” Wide)
		 Specify finish color for:

	 Cabinet

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

2 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S2023	 34	 36	 171/4	 69	 86		
With doors	 S2123	 34	 36	 171/4	 69	 106	
With doors & ganglock	 S2223	 34	 36	 171/4	 69	 108	

3 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S2033	 483/4	 36	 171/4	 103.5	 115	
With doors	 S2133	 483/4	 36	 171/4	 103.5	 144	
With doors & ganglock	 S2233	 483/4	 36	 171/4	 103.5	 148	

4 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S2043	 633/8	 36	 171/4	 138	 145	
With doors	 S2143	 633/8	 36	 171/4	 138	 185
With doors & ganglock	 S2243	 633/8	 36	 171/4	 138	 189	

5 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S2053	 781/8	 36	 171/4	 172.5	 172	
With doors	 S2153	 781/8	 36	 171/4	 172.5	 222	
With doors & ganglock	 S2253	 781/8	 36	 171/4	 172.5	 226	

Model
Exterior Dimensions

In Inches
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

INTERIOR COMPARTMENT DIMENSIONS
Height Width Depth

With Doors 13 341/4 16
Without Doors 133/16 341/4 16

Description Model Number Height (in) Width (in) Ship Weight
2 Hi Back Panel S2DMB-36 34 36 5
3 Hi Back Panel S3DMB-36 483/4 36 8
4 Hi Back Panel S4DMB-36 633/8 36 12
5 Hi Back Panel S5DMB-36 781/8 36 15

OPTIONAL LETTER CABINET BACK PANELS
		    SPECIFY FINISH COLOR FOR STEEL BACK PANEL
		    BACK PANEL APPLIED TO CABINET AT FACTORY
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Data Media Cabinets (42” Wide)
		 Specify finish color for:

	 Cabinet

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

2 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S3023	 34	 42	 171/4	 81	 94	
With doors	 S3123	 34	 42	 171/4	 81	 114
With doors & ganglock	 S3223	 34	 42	 171/4	 81	 116		

3 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S3033	 483/4	 42	 171/4	 121.5	 124	
With doors	 S3133	 483/4	 42	 171/4	 121.5	 152	
With doors & ganglock	 S3233	 483/4	 42	 171/4	 121.5	 154

4 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S3043	 643/8	 42	 171/4	 162	 152
With doors	 S3143	 643/8	 42	 171/4	 162	 192	
With doors & ganglock	 S3243	 643/8	 42	 171/4	 162	 194

5 COMPARTMENT
Without doors	 S3053	 781/8	 42	 171/4	 202.5	 180	
With doors	 S3153	 781/8	 42	 171/4	 202.5	 230	
With doors & ganglock	 S3253	 781/8	 42	 171/4	 202.5	 232	

Model
Exterior Dimensions

In Inches
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

INTERIOR COMPARTMENT DIMENSIONS
Height Width Depth

With Doors 13 401/4 16
Without Doors 1313/16 401/4 16

Description Model Number Height (in) Width (in) Ship Weight
2 Hi Back Panel S2DMB-42 34 42 6
3 Hi Back Panel S3DMB-42 483/4 42 10
4 Hi Back Panel S4DMB-42 633/8 42 13
5 Hi Back Panel S5DMB-42 781/8 42 17

OPTIONAL LETTER CABINET BACK PANELS
		    SPECIFY FINISH COLOR FOR STEEL BACK PANEL
		    BACK PANEL APPLIED TO CABINET AT FACTORY
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Spacefinder Cabinets
Data Media Cabinet Components and Accessories

Doors Description		  Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 In Lbs.	

Designer door	 S2913-30	 151/2	 28	 5/8	 13
Individual Locking Des Door	 S2804-30	 151/2	 28	 5/8	 14
Designer door	 S2913-36	 151/2	 34	 5/8	 14
Individual Locking Des Door	 S2804-36	 151/2	 34	 5/8	 15
Designer door	 S2913-42	 151/2	 40	 5/8	 15
Individual Locking Des Door	 S2804-42	 151/2	 40	 5/8	 16
		
Euro door	 C2913-30	 151/2	 28	 5/8	 13		
Individual Locking Euro Door	 C2804-30	 151/2	 28	 5/8	 14	
Euro door	 C2913-36	 151/2	 34	 5/8	 14
Individual Locking Euro Door	 C2804-36	 151/2	 34	 5/8	 15	
Euro door	 C2913-42	 151/2	 40	 5/8	 15	
Individual Locking Euro Door	 C2804-42	 151/2	 40	 5/8	 16	
		
Two-Compartment	 S342-30	 -	 -	 -	 10	
Three-Compartment	 S343-30	 -	 -	 -	 12	
Four-Compartment	 S344-30	 -	 -	 -	 14
Five-Compartment	 S345-30	 -	 -	 -	 16	
		
Two-Compartment	 S342-36	 -	 -	 -	 11	
Three-Compartment	 S343-36	 -	 -	 -	 13	
Four-Compartment	 S344-36	 -	 -	 -	 15
Five-Compartment	 S345-36	 -	 -	 -	 17	
		
Two-Compartment	 S342-42	 -	 -	 -	 12
Three-Compartment	 S343-42	 -	 -	 -	 14
Four-Compartment	 S344-42	 -	 -	 -	 16
Five-Compartment	 S345-42	 -	 -	 -	 18	

Swingaway bar locks are field installed and can be painted to match the cabinet. Do not specify on 
SIDE-TRAC stationary units. If swingaway bar locks need to be welded contact Customer Support.

Bar Lock f/2 High Cabinet	 S354-30	 34	 -	 -	 -	
Bar Lock f/3 High Cabinet	 S355-30	 48	 -	 -	 14
Bar Lock f/4 High Cabinet	 S357-30	 60	 -	 -	 16
Bar Lock f/5 High Cabinet	 S358-30	 72	 -	 -	 18

Bar Lock f/2 High Cabinet	 S354-36	 34	 -	 -	 -	
Bar Lock f/3 High Cabinet	 S355-36	 48	 -	 -	 12
Bar Lock f/4 High Cabinet	 S357-36	 60	 -	 -	 16
Bar Lock f/5 High Cabinet	 S358-36	 72	 -	 -	 20	

Bar Lock f/2 High Cabinet	 S354-42	 34	 -	 -	 -	
Bar Lock f/3 High Cabinet	 S355-42	 48	 -	 -	 16	
Bar Lock f/4 High Cabinet	 S357-42	 60	 -	 -	 18
Bar Lock f/5 High Cabinet	 S358-42	 72	 -	 -	 22

Model
Exterior Dimensions

In Inches
Ship

Weight

•	 Specify finish color for:
	 Indicate the quantity of top shelf doors required, because TAB must provide a 
	 “Top Channel” per each top shelf door.

Swingaway 
Bar Locks

Ganglocking 
Devices
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Spacefinder Cabinets
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Miscellaneous

File Support (London Fog)	 S2633-LF	 -	 -	 1/8	 1

Anti-Tip Hardware is designed to provide seismic anchoring for static cabinets. This kit includes 
the anchor bolts necessary to secure a TAB cabinet to concrete floors.  (2000 P.S.I.) Other floor 
types will require different anchor bolts with equivalent pullout strength. Alternative anchors must 
be provided locally. Contact local vendors for substitutes. Product specifications and installation 
instructions are included with each kit.

Anti-Tip Hardware	 1925	 -	 -	 -	 3

Anti-Tip Hardware Kit

Spacefinder Cabinets - 20
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Unit Spacefinder

PRODUCT SUMMARY
Unit Spacefinder is a unique filing system designed to 
accommodate a wide variety of media. Through the use of
rails, posts, and unit boxes, both letter and legal size 
documents can be filed. Tilt and flat shelves are used for filing 
bulky documents as well as binders, books, printouts, and/or 
general storage. With media trays, documents or cards can 
be filed for lateral reference. Hanging racks are available 
for the storage and filing of magnetic tape and computer 
printouts. All of the various media storage components can be
utilized alone or in combination with one another in a single 
installation. This is accomplished through the use of various 
components in conjunction with the basic post to provide the 
necessary filing framework.

COLOR PLAN
See current price list for details and information regarding 
TAB's color selection and plan.

DIMENSIONS
Unit Spacefinder is available in letter and legal size depths. 
Units are available in both 30" and 42" widths in both single-
and double-faced assemblies. The units are freestanding 
and are available in standard heights of 62, 73, and 84 
inches. Post extenders are available as an accessory item to 
increase the height. Any Unit Spacefinder installation which 
exceeds 90" in height should have a brace across each aisle 
and/or be anchored to the wall or floor.

WEIGHT LOAD CAPACITIES
Letter size Unit Spacefinder will withstand a total load of 770 
lbs. evenly distributed on a single side of a 42 inch framework 
with a maximum deflection from the vertical of 9/16 of an inch 
at the top of the post. Double faced units will withstand 1,540 
lbs. evenly distributed on both sides with no deflection at the 
top of the post. Legal size Unit Spacefinder will withstand a 
total load of 910 lbs. evenly distributed on a single side of a 
42 inch unit with a maximum deflection from the vertical of 
3/4 of an inch at the top of the post. Double-faced units will 
withstand 1,820 lbs. evenly distributed on both sides with no 
deflection at the top of the post.

POSTS
Unit Spacefinder post assemblies are made of heavy 12-
gauge steel consisting of a base channel and an upright post 
electrically welded into either an "L" (single face section) 
or "T" (double face section) shaped assembly. The front 
side of a single-faced post, and both the front and rear side 
of a double- faced post, are pierced with double rows of 
trapezoidal shaped holes on 1 inch centers. The foot of the 
post is box-formed so that it is completely closed, for use with 
or without trim. Leveling glides are provided for leveling the 
post regardless of floor condition.

Product Summary and Specifications

RAILS
Unit Spacefinder rails are made of 14-gauge steel channel 
formed at both top and bottom edges for strength and rigidity. 
The ends of the rails have engaging hooks and locking tabs
pierced and die-formed to the proper shape and size to 
engage in post openings.
UNIT BOXES
Plastic unit boxes are 4" or 6" wide, in letter or legal depths. 
They are molded from high impact polystyrene into a single 
piece with a reinforced hanging hook integrally molded at 
the top back of the box. Boxes have molded ribs to prevent 
records from sliding or slumping. 6" boxes are slotted to 
accept plastic file supports. The box has an Ivory Beige or 
Cool Grey surface finish to provide a semi-gloss appearance 
and maximum resistance to chipping.

MEDIA TRAYS
Media trays for lateral filing of cards are made of 20-gauge 
steel with a hook formation at the top back edge for hanging 
on rails. Trays are electrically spotwelded into a secure 
assembly.

FLAT SHELVES
Flat shelves are made of 14-gauge steel ends and 18-gauge 
steel bodies electrically spotwelded into a one-piece unit. 
The ends of the shelves have engaging hooks and locking 
tabs pierced and die-formed to the proper shape and size to 
engage in post openings.

TILT SHELVES
Tilt shelves are made of 14-gauge steel ends and 18-gauge 
steel bodies electrically spotwelded into a one-piece unit that, 
when attached to a unit post, tilt at a 5 degree angle. The ends 
of the shelves have engaging hooks and locking tabs pierced 
and die-formed to the proper shape and size to engage in post
openings. Both bottom and back are pierced with slots on 
11/8" centers to accept file supports.

WORKSHELVES
Retractable workshelves in 30" and 42" widths are made of a 
14-gauge steel framework with special hook and locking tab 
formation for engaging unit posts.

TRIM
End panels are box-formed from 22-gauge cold-rolled steel 
for rigidity, and have brackets properly formed to engage the 
top and bottom panels. End panels are interchangeable left to 
right. Top and bottom panels are made of 22-gauge cold-rolled 
steel
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Unit Spacefinder
Ordering Guide
The following tables indicate the number of sections required to form rows of a desired length or filing capacity. One 
section in each row must be an initial section; the remainder of the row should be additional sections.

Find the length of the row or the filing capacity desired in the body of the table.

Read up to the top shaded row for the number of 42"W sections required; left to the first shaded column for the number of 
30"W sections required.

Guide for Row Lengths

42”W Sections

Guide for Filing Capacity (84” Single Face Unit with 4” Unit Boxes

42”W Sections

30”
W

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
0 3’9” 7’3” 10’9” 14’3” 17’9” 21’3” 24’9” 28’3” 31’9” 35’3” 38’9” 42’3” 45’9” 49’3” 52’9”
1 2’9” 6’3” 9’9” 13’3” 16’9” 20’3” 23’9” 27’3” 30’9” 34’3” 37’9” 41’3” 44’9” 48’3” 5’9”
2 5’3” 8’9” 12’3” 15’9 19’3” 22’9” 26’3” 29’9” 33’3” 36’9” 40’3” 43’9” 47’3” 50’9”
3 7’9” 11’3” 14’9” 18’3” 21’9” 25’3” 28’9” 32’3” 35’9” 39’3” 42’9” 46’3” 49’9”
4 10’3” 13’9” 17’3” 20’9” 24’3” 27’9” 31’3” 34’9” 38’3” 41’9” 45’3” 48’9” 52’3”
5 12’9” 16’3” 19’9” 23’3” 26’9” 30’3” 33’9” 37’3” 40’9” 44’3” 47’9” 51’3”
6 15’3” 18’9” 22’3” 25’9” 29’3” 32’9” 36’3” 39’9” 43’3” 46’9” 50’3”

30”
W

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
0 280 560 840 1120 1400 1680 1960 2240 2520 2800 3080 3360 3640 3920 4200
1 196 476 756 1036 1316 1596 1876 2156 2436 2716 2996 3276 3556 3836 4116 4396
2 392 672 952 1232 1512 1792 2072 2352 2632 2912 3192 3472 3752 4032 4312
3 588 868 1148 1428 1708 1988 2268 2548 2828 3108 3388 3668 3948 4228
4 784 1064 1344 1624 1904 2184 2464 2744 3024 3304 3584 3864 4144
5 960 1260 1540 1820 2100 2380 2660 2940 3220 3500 3780
6 1176 1456 1736 2016 2296 2576 2856 3136 3416 3696 3976
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Unit Spacefinder
Compact Parts Used In Complete Assemblies
Complete Unit Spacefinder Assembly Model numbers include all component parts listed in the table below.
Individual parts need not be specified when using assembly model numbers.

USF POST STD. WIDE TOP 4 UNIT BOXES 6 UNIT BOXES USF END BRACKET &
Description POSTS CAP RAIL TAIL RAIL 30”W 42”W 30”W 42”W WKSHELF TOP BOTTOM PANEL SHIM

84” High Unit Assembly (7 Levels)
Initial, Single Entry 2 2 6 1 1 49 70 35 49 - 1 1 2 -
Same With Workshelf 2 2 6 - 1 49 70 35 49 1 1 1 2 -
Additional, Single Entry 1 - 6 1 1 49 70 35 49 - 1 1 - 1
Same With Workshelf 1 - 6 - 1 49 70 35 49 1 1 1 - 1
Initial, Double Entry 2 2 12 2 2 98 140 70 98 - 2 2 4 -
Same w/ One Workshelf 2 2 12 1 2 98 140 70 98 1 2 2 4 -
Same w/ Two Workshelves 2 2 12 - 2 98 140 70 98 2 2 2 4 -
Additional, Double Entry 1 - 12 2 2 98 140 70 98 - 2 2 - 2
Same w/ One Workshelf 1 - 12 1 2 98 140 70 98 1 2 2 - 2
Same w/ Two Workshelves 1 - 12 - 2 98 140 70 98 2 2 2 - 2

73” High Unit Assembly (6 Levels)
Initial, Single Entry 2 2 5 1 1 42 60 30 42 - 1 1 2 -
Same With Workshelf 2 2 5 - 1 42 60 30 42 1 1 1 2 -
Additional, Single Entry 1 - 5 1 1 42 60 30 42 - 1 1 - 1
Same With Workshelf 1 - 5 - 1 42 60 30 42 1 1 1 - 1
Initial, Double Entry 2 2 10 2 2 84 120 60 84 - 2 2 4 -
Same w/ One Workshelf 2 2 10 1 2 84 120 60 84 1 2 2 4 -
Same w/ Two Workshelves 2 2 10 - 2 84 120 60 84 2 2 2 4 -
Additional, Double Entry 1 - 10 2 2 84 120 60 84 - 2 2 - 2
Same w/ One Workshelf 1 - 10 1 2 84 120 60 84 1 2 2 - 2
Same w/ Two Workshelves 1 - 10 - 2 84 120 60 84 2 2 2 - 2
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Unit Spacefinder
Component Parts Used To Form 62”H Units
Components can be ordered to create a partition (62”) height unit.  The table below lists the necessary components that 
must be specified.

STRUCTURE
62” POST STD. WIDE TOP 4 UNIT BOXES 6 UNIT BOXES USF 62” END BRACKET & REINFORCED TOP TRIM REINFORECED

Description POSTS CAP RAIL RAIL RAIL 30”W 42”W 30”W 42”W WKSHELF TOP BOTTOM PANEL SHIM BRACKET & SHIM FILLER STRIP TOP BAR
Initial, Single Entry 2 2 4 1 1 35 50 25 35 - 1 1 2 - - 1 1
Same With Workshelf 2 2 4 - 1 35 50 25 35 1 1 1 2 - - 1 1
Additional, Single Entry 1 - 4 1 1 35 50 25 35 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1
Same With Workshelf 1 - 4 - 1 35 50 25 35 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1
Initial, Double Entry 2 2 8 2 2 70 100 50 70 - 2 2 4 - - - 1
Same w/ One Workshelf 2 2 8 1 2 70 100 50 70 1 2 2 4 - - - 1
Same w/ Two Workshelves 2 2 8 - 2 70 100 50 70 2 2 2 4 - - - 1
Additional, Double Entry 1 - 8 2 2 70 100 50 70 - 2 2 - 2 2 - 1
Same w/ One Workshelf 1 - 8 1 2 70 100 50 70 1 2 2 - 2 2 - 1
Same w/ Two Workshelves 1 - 8 - 2 70 100 50 70 2 2 2 - 2 2 - 1

Model Number
Letter Legal Description

5319 5320 62”H Single Post
5321 5322 62”H Double Post
5380 Plastic Post Cap
5330 Standard Rail, 30”W
5342 Standard Rail, 42”W
5338 Wide Rail, 30”W
5348 Wide Rail, 42’W
5339 Top Rail, 30”W
5349 Top Rail, 42”W
5281 5282 4” Unit Box
5283 5284 6” Unit Box
5259 Workshelf, 30”W

Model Number
Letter Legal Description

5258 Workshelf, 42”W
5275 5276 Top, 30”W
5277 5278 Top, 42”W
5271 5272 Bottom, 30”W
5273 5274 Bottom, 42”W
5265 5266 62”H End Panel
5391 5392 Top Bracket & Shim
5393 5394 Reinforced Bracket & Shim
5288 Top Trim Filler Strip, 30”W
5289 Top Trim Filler Strip, 42”W
5291 Top Trim Reinforced Bar, 30”W
5292 Top Trim Reinforced Bar, 42”W
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Unit Spacefinder
Letter Assemblies With 4” Unit Boxes

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

84” HIGH SINGLE - LETTER DEPTH
Initial, 33”W	 5101	 84	 33	 153/4	 196	 183	
Same w/ Workshelf	 5111	 84	 33	 153/4	 196	 210
Additional, 30”W	 5103	 84	 30	 153/4	 196	 120	
Same w/ Workshelf	 5113	 84	 30	 153/4	 196	 147
Initial, 45”W	 5121	 84	 45	 153/4	 280	 218
Same w/ Workshelf	 5131	 84	 45	 153/4	 280	 248
Additional, 42”W	 5123	 84	 42	 153/4	 280	 155
Same w/ Workshelf	 5133	 84	 42	 153/4	 280	 185

84” HIGH DOUBLE - LETTER DEPTH
Initial, 33”W	 5105	 84	 33	 29	 392	 317	
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5115	 84	 33	 29	 392	 344
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5109	 84	 33	 29	 392	 371	
Additional, 30”W	 5107	 84	 30	 29	 392	 217
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5117	 84	 30	 29	 392	 244	
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5119	 84	 30	 29	 392	 271
Initial, 45”W	 5125	 84	 45	 29	 560	 389
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5135	 84	 45	 29	 560	 419
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5129	 84	 45	 29	 560	 449	
Additional, 42”W	 5127	 84	 42	 29	 560	 289
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5137	 84	 42	 29	 560	 319
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5139	 84	 42	 29	 560	 349

73” HIGH SINGLE - LETTER DEPTH
Initial, 33”W	 5151	 73	 33	 153/4	 168	 167
Same w/ Workshelf	 5161	 73	 33	 153/4	 168	 194
Additional, 30”W	 5153	 73	 30	 153/4	 168	 107
Same w/ Workshelf	 5163	 73	 30	 153/4	 168	 134
Initial, 45”W	 5171	 73	 45	 153/4	 240	 180
Same w/ Workshelf	 5181	 73	 45	 153/4	 240	 213
Additional, 42”W	 5173	 73	 42	 153/4	 240	 140
Same w/ Workshelf	 5183	 73	 42	 153/4	 240	 173

73” HIGH DOUBLE - LETTER DEPTH
Initial, 33”W	 5155	 73	 33	 29	 336	 279	
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5165	 73	 33	 29	 336	 306
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5159	 73	 33	 29	 336	 333
Additional, 30”W	 5157	 73	 30	 29	 336	 189
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5167	 73	 30	 29	 336	 216
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5169	 73	 30	 29	 336	 243
Initial, 45”W	 5175	 73	 45	 29	 480	 313
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5185	 73	 45	 29	 480	 343
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5179	 73	 45	 29	 480	 373
Additional, 42”W	 5177	 73	 42	 29	 480	 258	
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5187	 73	 42	 29	 480	 288	
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5189	 73	 42	 29	 480	 318

Model Exterior Dimensions
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Trim/Posts/Rails: TAB Color Chart
	 Unit Boxes: Ivory Beige; Cool Grey Te
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Unit Spacefinder

Letter Assemblies With 6” Unit Boxes

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

84” HIGH SINGLE - LETTER DEPTH
Initial, 33”W	 5001	 84	 33	 153/4	 196	 183		
Same w/ Workshelf	 5011	 84	 33	 153/4	 196	 210
Additional, 30”W	 5003	 84	 30	 153/4	 196	 120
Same w/ Workshelf	 5013	 84	 30	 153/4	 196	 147
Initial, 45”W	 5021	 84	 45	 153/4	 280	 218
Same w/ Workshelf	 5031	 84	 45	 153/4	 280	 248	
Additional, 42”W	 5023	 84	 42	 153/4	 280	 155	
Same w/ Workshelf	 5033	 84	 42	 153/4	 280	 185

84” HIGH DOUBLE - LETTER DEPTH
Initial, 33”W	 5005	 84	 33	 29	 392	 317	
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5015	 84	 33	 29	 392	 344
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5009	 84	 33	 29	 392	 371	
Additional, 30”W	 5007	 84	 30	 29	 392	 217
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5017	 84	 30	 29	 392	 244	
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5019	 84	 30	 29	 392	 271	
Initial, 45”W	 5025	 84	 45	 29	 560	 389	
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5035	 84	 45	 29	 560	 419	
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5029	 84	 45	 29	 560	 449	
Additional, 42”W	 5027	 84	 42	 29	 560	 289	
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5037	 84	 42	 29	 560	 319	
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5039	 84	 42	 29	 560	 349	

73” HIGH SINGLE - LETTER DEPTH
Initial, 33”W	 5051	 73	 33	 153/4	 168	 167	
Same w/ Workshelf	 5061	 73	 33	 153/4	 168	 194	
Additional, 30”W	 5053	 73	 30	 153/4	 168	 107	
Same w/ Workshelf	 5063	 73	 30	 153/4	 168	 134	
Initial, 45”W	 5071	 73	 45	 153/4	 240	 180	
Same w/ Workshelf	 5081	 73	 45	 153/4	 240	 213
Additional, 42”W	 5073	 73	 42	 153/4	 240	 140	
Same w/ Workshelf	 5083	 73	 42	 153/4	 240	 173	

73” HIGH DOUBLE - LETTER DEPTH
Initial, 33”W	 5055	 73	 33	 29	 336	 279		
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5065	 73	 33	 29	 336	 306
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5059	 73	 33	 29	 336	 333
Additional, 30”W	 5057	 73	 30	 29	 336	 189	
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5067	 73	 30	 29	 336	 216
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5069	 73	 30	 29	 336	 243
Initial, 45”W	 5075	 73	 45	 29	 480	 313
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5085	 73	 45	 29	 480	 343
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5079	 73	 45	 29	 480	 373
Additional, 42”W	 5077	 73	 42	 29	 480	 258
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5087	 73	 42	 29	 480	 288
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5089	 73	 42	 29	 480	 318

Model Exterior Dimensions
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Trim/Posts/Rails: TAB Color Chart
	 Unit Boxes: Ivory Beige; Cool Grey Te
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Unit Spacefinder

Legal Assemblies With 4” Unit Boxes

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

84” HIGH SINGLE - LEGAL DEPTH
Initial, 33”W	 5402	 84	 33	 181/4	 196	 202
Same w/ Workshelf	 5412	 84	 33	 181/4	 196	 235
Additional, 30”W	 5404	 84	 30	 181/4	 196	 133	
Same w/ Workshelf	 5414	 84	 30	 181/4	 196	 166	
Initial, 45”W	 5422	 84	 45	 181/4	 280	 242
Same w/ Workshelf	 5432	 84	 45	 181/4	 280	 279
Additional, 42”W	 5424	 84	 42	 181/4	 280	 173	
Same w/ Workshelf	 5434	 84	 42	 181/4	 280	 280

84” HIGH DOUBLE - LEGAL DEPTH
Initial, 33”W	 5406	 84	 33	 35	 392	 360		
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5416	 84	 33	 35	 392	 387
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5410	 84	 33	 35	 392	 414
Additional, 30”W	 5408	 84	 30	 35	 392	 244
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5418	 84	 30	 35	 392	 271	
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5420	 84	 30	 35	 392	 298
Initial, 45”W	 5426	 84	 45	 35	 560	 442
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5436	 84	 45	 35	 560	 479
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5430	 84	 45	 35	 560	 518	
Additional, 42”W	 5428	 84	 42	 35	 560	 326	
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5438	 84	 42	 35	 560	 363
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5440	 84	 42	 35	 560	 400

73” HIGH SINGLE - LEGAL DEPTH
Initial, 33”W	 5452	 73	 33	 181/4	 168	 185		
Same w/ Workshelf	 5462	 73	 33	 181/4	 168	 218
Additional, 30”W	 5454	 73	 30	 181/4	 168	 118	
Same w/ Workshelf	 5464	 73	 30	 181/4	 168	 151	
Initial, 45”W	 5472	 73	 45	 181/4	 240	 233	
Same w/ Workshelf	 5482	 73	 45	 181/4	 240	 270	
Additional, 42”W	 5474	 73	 42	 181/4	 240	 166	
Same w/ Workshelf	 5484	 73	 42	 181/4	 240	 203

73” HIGH DOUBLE - LEGAL DEPTH
Initial, 33”W	 5456	 73	 33	 35	 336	 318	
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5466	 73	 33	 35	 336	 351
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5460	 73	 33	 35	 336	 384
Additional, 30”W	 5458	 73	 30	 35	 336	 215
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5468	 73	 30	 35	 336	 248
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5470	 73	 30	 35	 336	 281
Initial, 45”W	 5476	 73	 45	 35	 480	 394
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5486	 73	 45	 35	 480	 431
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5480	 73	 45	 35	 480	 468
Additional, 42”W	 5478	 73	 42	 35	 480	 291	
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5488	 73	 42	 35	 480	 328
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5490	 73	 42	 35	 480	 365

Model Exterior Dimensions
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Trim/Posts/Rails: TAB Color Chart
	 Unit Boxes: Ivory Beige; Cool Grey Te
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Unit Spacefinder
Legal Assemblies With 6” Unit Boxes

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

84” HIGH SINGLE - LEGAL DEPTH
Initial, 33”W	 5602	 84	 33	 181/4	 196	 202	
Same w/ Workshelf	 5612	 84	 33	 181/4	 196	 235
Additional, 30”W	 5604	 84	 30	 181/4	 196	 133	
Same w/ Workshelf	 5614	 84	 30	 181/4	 196	 166
Initial, 45”W	 5622	 84	 45	 181/4	 280	 242	
Same w/ Workshelf	 5632	 84	 45	 181/4	 280	 279
Additional, 42”W	 5624	 84	 42	 181/4	 280	 173
Same w/ Workshelf	 5634	 84	 42	 181/4	 280	 280	

84” HIGH DOUBLE - LEGAL DEPTH
Initial, 33”W	 5606	 84	 33	 35	 392	 360
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5616	 84	 33	 35	 392	 387
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5610	 84	 33	 35	 392	 414	
Additional, 30”W	 5608	 84	 30	 35	 392	 244	
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5618	 84	 30	 35	 392	 271
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5620	 84	 30	 35	 392	 298	
Initial, 45”W	 5626	 84	 45	 35	 560	 442
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5636	 84	 45	 35	 560	 479
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5630	 84	 45	 35	 560	 518
Additional, 42”W	 5628	 84	 42	 35	 560	 326	
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5638	 84	 42	 35	 560	 363
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5640	 84	 42	 35	 560	 400	

73” HIGH SINGLE - LEGAL DEPTH
Initial, 33”W	 5652	 73	 33	 181/4	 168	 185	
Same w/ Workshelf	 5662	 73	 33	 181/4	 168	 218
Additional, 30”W	 5654	 73	 30	 181/4	 168	 118	
Same w/ Workshelf	 5664	 73	 30	 181/4	 168	 151	
Initial, 45”W	 5672	 73	 45	 181/4	 240	 233
Same w/ Workshelf	 5682	 73	 45	 181/4	 240	 270	
Additional, 42”W	 5674	 73	 42	 181/4	 240	 166	
Same w/ Workshelf	 5684	 73	 42	 181/4	 240	 203	

73” HIGH DOUBLE - LEGAL DEPTH
Initial, 33”W	 5656	 73	 33	 35	 336	 318	
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5666	 73	 33	 35	 336	 351	
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5660	 73	 33	 35	 336	 384
Additional, 30”W	 5658	 73	 30	 35	 336	 215	
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5668	 73	 30	 35	 336	 248	
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5670	 73	 30	 35	 336	 281	
Initial, 45”W	 5676	 73	 45	 35	 480	 394	
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5686	 73	 45	 35	 480	 431	
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5680	 73	 45	 35	 480	 468	
Additional, 42”W	 5678	 73	 42	 35	 480	 291	
Same w/1 Workshelf	 5688	 73	 42	 35	 480	 328	
Same w/2 Workshelf	 5690	 73	 42	 35	 480	 365	

Model Exterior Dimensions
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Trim/Posts/Rails: TAB Color Chart
	 Unit Boxes: Ivory Beige; Cool Grey Te
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Unit Spacefinder
Letter/Legal Filing Components

		 Specify finish color for:
 	 TAB Color Chart

LETTER SIZE
Single, 84”H	 5303	 831/2	 23/4	 153/4	 23	
Double, 84”H	 5307	 831/2	 23/4	 29	 27
Single, 73”H	 5313	 721/2	 23/4	 153/4	 21
Double, 73”H	 5317	 721/2	 23/4	 29	 24
Single, 62”H	 5319	 611/2	 23/4	 153/4	 19
Double, 62”H	 5321	 611/2	 23/4	 29	 22	

LEGAL SIZE
Single, 84”H	 5304	 831/2	 23/4	 183/4	 24	
Double, 84”H	 5308	 831/2	 23/4	 35	 30	
Single, 73”H	 5314	 721/2	 23/4	 183/4	 22	
Double, 73”H	 5318	 721/2	 23/4	 35	 25	
Single, 62”H	 5320	 611/2	 23/4	 183/4	 20
Double, 62”H	 5322	 611/2	 23/4	 35	 23	

ACCESSORIES
The base retainer clip must be ordered to secure the bottom Unit Spacefinder trim panel in 
situations where no bottom rail is specified.

Base Retainer Clips (Zinc Plate)	 5228	 -	 2	 -	 1	     
Offset Anchor Plate (Zinc Plate)	 5352	 1/4	 21/2	 31/8	 0.4	   
Adjustable Tie Rod (Ivory Beige)	 5353	 -	 2	 -	 8
(adjustable 46” to 73” post to post, on 3” centers)
Tie Rod Adapter (Ivory Beige)	 5354	 2	 21/2	 21/2	 0.4	   
Post Extender, 11”H (Ivory Beige)	 5371	 11	 21/2	 21/2	 4.5	   
Post Extender, 13”H (Ivory Beige)	 5373	 13	 21/2	 21/2	 5	   
Plastic Post Cap	 5380	 -	 -	 -	 -	    
73” Rail Stop Bar	 5398	 -	 -	 -	 3	   
84” Rail Stop Bar	 5399	 -	 -	 -	 5	   
Lok/Bolt Anchor (box of 50)	 9909	 -	 -	 -	 0.9	
Lok/Bolt Extender (box of 100)	 9910	 -	 -	 -	 0.3

Unit Spacefinder posts are either "L" (single face section) or "T" (double face section) shaped 
and pierced with double rows of trapezoidal shaped holes. The foot of the post is box-formed 
so that it is completely closed for use with or without trim. Leveling glides are provided for 
leveling the post regardless of floor condition. Post extenders are available to increase the 
height. All posts over 90" high must be anchored to the floor, a wall, or crossbraced for safety. 
Posts are thoroughly cleaned, phosphatized, and painted with a high grade baked enamel.

Model Exterior Dimensions
Ship

Weight
Description		  Number	 Height 	Width	 Depth 	In Lbs.	
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Letter Post

Legal Post

Post Extender 5371

5353

1265

9909

9910 5398

Unit Spacefinder - 9



Page - 43

Unit Spacefinder

Letter/Legal Filing Components

		 Specify finish color for:
 	 TAB Color Chart

Standard Rail, 30”W	 5330	 31/4	 30	 11/2	 3.3		
Standard Rail, 42”W	 5342	 31/4	 42	 11/2	 4.5	
“C” Type Rail, 30”W	 5333	 31/4	 30	 11/8	 4.1
“C” Type Rail, 42”W	 5345	 31/4	 42	 11/8	 5	
Top Rail, 30”H	 5339	 21/4	 30	 13/8	 2.8	
Top Rail, 42”H	 5349	 21/4	 42	 13/8	 6	
Wide Rail, 30”H	 5338	 41/4	 30	 17/8	 4	
Wide Rail, 42”H	 5348	 41/4	 42	 17/8	 6	
*Available in black only.

Retractable workshelves in 30” and 42” lengths have a special hook and locking tab formation
for engaging unit posts. Letter or legal depth media will fit on these shelves. Shelves are
available in Ivory Beige or Cool Grey.

Workshelf, 30”W	 5259	 71/4	 30	 14	 27	
Workshelf, 42”W	 5258	 71/4	 42	 14	 34	

Flat shelves have engaging hooks and locking tabs to engage in post openings. Shelves are
thoroughly cleaned, phosphatized, and painted with a high grade baked enamel.

LETTER SIZE SHELVES
30”W Shelf, 11” Deep	 5216	 71/4	 30	 113/4	 13	
42”W Shelf, 11” Deep	 5217	 71/4	 42	 113/4	 16	

LEGAL SIZE SHELVES
30”W Shelf, 14” Deep	 5218	 71/4	 30	 15	 17
42”W Shelf, 14” Deep	 5219	 71/4	 42	 15	 20
48”W Shelf, 14” Deep	 5220	 71/8	 48	 15	 24

MIXED MEDIA SHELF IVORY BEIGE ONLY.  INCLUDES TWO (2) SLIDING DIVIDERS
42”W Shelf, 6”D (4” interior depth)	 4786	 513/42	 4115/16	 515/16	 11	
	48”W Shelf, 6”D (4” interior depth) 	 4788	 513/42	 4115/16	 515/16	 13
Mixed Media Divider Pair (2)	 4800	 -	 -	 -	 2	   

ACCESSORIES
Letter File Support (Cool Grey)	 5769	 63/8	 1/8	 113/8	 1
Legal File Support (Cool Grey)	 5779	 63/8	 1/8	 143/8	 1	
Mixed Media Divider Pair (2)	
	       (Ivory Beige)	 4800	 -	 -	 -	 2
	Spacer Rod for 30”W Shelves	 4253-30	 1/4	 293/4	 -	 0.3	   
	Spacer Rod for 32”W Shelves	 4253-32	 1/4	 313/4	 -	 0.3	   
	Spacer Rod for 42”W Shelves	 4253-42	 1/4	 413/4	 -	 0.3

Unit Spacefinder rails have engaging hooks and locking tabs to engage in post openings. The 
“C” rail is designed to take out the 5 degree tilt of the unit boxes. The wide rail is for use with 
workshelves. Rails are thoroughly cleaned, phosphatized, and painted with a high grade baked 
enamel. Structural components for Unit Spacefinder are furnished as a standard in Ivory Beige
and Cool Grey.

Model Exterior Dimensions
Ship

Weight
Description		  Number	 Height 	Width	 Depth 	In Lbs.	

		 Specify finish color for:
 	 TAB Color Chart

		 Specify finish color for:
 	 TAB Color Chart

Rails

Retractable 
Workshelves

Flat Shelves

Te
rm

s 
&

 C
on

di
tio

ns
D

es
ig

ne
r C

ab
in

et
s

Sp
ac

efi
nd

er
 C

ab
in

et
s

U
ni

t S
pa

ce
fin

de
r

U
ni

st
or

 &
 4

-P
os

t 
Si

de
-T

ra
c

Tw
in

fil
e 

St
or

ag
e

Fi
le

 T
ru

ck
s

5330

5333

5339

5338

5258

5216

4788

5769

4253-42
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Unit Spacefinder
Letter/Legal Filing Components

		 Specify finish color for:
 	 HARDWARE KIT: Ivory Beige, Cool Grey

For letter workshelf (30”W or 42”W)	 5260	 147/64	 315/64	 111/4	 3		
For legal workshelf (30”W or 42”W)	 5261	 147/64	 315/64	 141/4	 4	

Factory modified workshelves which can be field installed to flat shelves to allow for seven levels of 
filing.  Some field modification to the flat shelf may be required.

30in letter workshelf for 5216 shelf	 5212	 147/64	 2815/16	 14	 17	
42in letter workshelf for 5217 shelf	 5213	 147/64	 4015/16	 141/4	 19	
30in legal workshelf for 5218 shelf	 5214	 147/64	 2815/16	 17	 18	
42in legal workshelf for 5219 shelf	 5215	 147/64	 4015/16	 171/4	 20	

Tilt shelves are one-piece units that, when attached to a unit post, tilt at a 5 degree angle. The
ends of the shelves have engaging hooks and locking tabs to engage in post openings. Both
bottom and back are pierced with slots to accept file supports. Shelves are thoroughly cleaned,
phosphatized, and painted with a high grade Ivory Beige baked enamel.

LETTER SIZE SHELVES
42”W Shelf, 13” Deep	 5762	 71/4	 42	 133/4	 17	

LEGAL SIZE SHELVES
42”W Shelf, 16” Deep	 5772	 71/4	 42	 163/4	 18

ACCESSORIES
Letter File Support (Cool Grey)	 5769	 63/8	 1/8	 113/8	 1
Legal File Support (Cool Grey)	 5779	 63/8	 1/8	 143/8	 1
	Spacer Rod for 30”W Shelves	 4253-30	 1/4	 293/4	 -	 0.3	  
	Spacer Rod for 32”W Shelves	 4253-32	 1/4	 313/4	 -	 0.3	   
	Spacer Rod for 42”W Shelves	 4253-42	 1/4	 413/4	 -	 0.3	

STEEL PARTITIONS
USF 6-Level, 1 Piece, Letter	 USFP6LE	 -	 -	 -	 12
USF 6-Level, 1 Piece, Legal	 USFP6LG	 -	 -	 -	 15
USF 7-Level, 1 Piece, Letter	 USFP7LE	 -	 -	 -	 14	
USF 7-Level, 1 Piece, Legal	 USFP7LG	 -	 -	 -	 17

STEEL PARTITIONS
USF 6-Level, 2 Piece, Letter	 USFP6LES	 -	 -	 -	 12
USF 6-Level, 2 Piece, Legal	 USFP6LGS	 -	 -	 -	 15	
USF 7-Level, 2 Piece, Letter	 USFP7LES	 -	 -	 -	 14	
USF 7-Level, 2 Piece, Legal	 USFP7LGS	 -	 -	 -	 17

Allows a Unit Spacefinder workshelf, 5258 or 5259, to be mounted to a Unit Spacefinder flat
shelf. Hardware kit allows conversion of six rows flat shelf filing with workshelf to seven full
rows of filing. Extensive modification required

Model Exterior Dimensions
Ship

Weight
Description		  Number	 Height 	Width	 Depth 	In Lbs.	

		 Specify finish color for:
 	 TAB Color Chart

		 Specify finish color for:
	 TILT SHELVES: TAB Color Chart

		 Specify finish color for:
 	 HARDWARE KIT: Ivory Beige, Cool Grey

Hardware Kit for 
Field Installation 
of Workshelves

Workshelves 
for Flat Shelf 
Installations

Tilt Shelves

Partitions
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Unit Spacefinder

Trim

		 Specify finish color for:
 	 TRIM: TAB Color Chart

LETTER SIZE SHELVES
Single End Panel for 84” section	 5263	 81	 131/4	 11/2	 19
Single End Panel for 73” section	 5233	 70	 131/4	 11/2	 15
Single End Panel for 62” section	 5265	 59	 131/4	 11/2	 12
Bottom, 30”W	 5271	 33/4	 30	 123/4	 6	   
Bottom, 42”W	 5273	 33/4	 42	 123/4	 9	   
Top, 30”W	 5275	 11/2	 30	 143/4	 6	   
Top, 42”W	 5277	 11/2	 42	 143/4	 9	   
Top Bracket & Shim	 5391	 -	 -	 -	 1.3	   
Reinforced Top Bracket & Shim	 5393	 -	 -	 -	 2	   

LEGAL SIZE
Legal trim is available from inventory in ivory beige.  For other color selections, see the price list.
Single End Panel for 84” section	 5264	 81	 161/4	 11/2	 20	
Single End Panel for 73” section	 5234	 70	 161/4	 11/2	 17
Single End Panel for 62” section	 5266	 59	 161/4	 11/2	 14	   
Bottom, 30”W	 5272	 33/4	 30	 153/4	 7	  
Bottom, 42”W	 5274	 33/4	 42	 153/4	 10	   
Bottom, 48”W	 5270	 33/4	 48	 153/4	 11	   
Top, 30”W	 5276	 11/2	 30	 173/4	 7	   
Top, 42”W	 5278	 11/2	 42	 173/4	 10	   
Top, 48”W	 5279	 11/2	 48	 173/4	 11	   
Top Bracket & Shim	 5392	 -	 -	 -	 1.7	   
Reinforced Top Bracket & Shim	 5394	 -	 -	 -	 2.5	

LETTER & LEGAL ACCESSORIES

Top Trim Reinforcing Bar, 30”W	 5291	 11/4	 29	 3/8	 2	
Top Trim Reinforcing Bar, 42”W	 5292	 11/4	 41	 3/8	 2
Plastic Post Cap	 5380	 -	 -	 -	 0.5	   
Top Trim Filler Strip, 30”W	 5288	 11/4	 30	 7/8	 2	
Top Trim Filler Strip, 42”W	 5289	 11/4	 42	 7/8	 2

Model Exterior Dimensions
Ship

Weight
Description		  Number	 Height 	Width	 Depth 	In Lbs.	

		 Specify finish color for:
 	 ACCESSORIES: TAB Color Chart

End panels for Unit Spacefinder are interchangeable left to right and have brackets properly formed to engage the top and 
bottom panels. Trim is thoroughly cleaned, phosphatized and painted with a high grade baked enamel.

       When reinforced top brackets and shims are used with a tie rod, 4" post height is required above the tie rod.
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5288

5291

5275

5271

5392
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Unit Spacefinder
Letter/Legal Filing Accessories

		 Specify finish color for:
	 BOXES AND FILE SUPPORTS: Ivory Beige; Cool Grey

LETTER SIZE SHELVES
Letter 4” Plastic Box	 5281	 9	 41/8	 12	 1
Letter 6” Plastic Box	 5283	 9	 57/8	 12	 1.1
Legal 4” Plastic Box	 5282	 9	 41/8	 143/4	 1.1
Legal 6” Plastic Box	 5284	 9	 57/8	 143/4	 1.2	

Label Holder - Set of 25 w/ inserts	 5229	 -	 -	 -	 1	
Inserts for 5229 - Set of 25	 5231	 -	 -	 -	 0.3	   

File Support for 6” Boxes - Legal	 6253	 99/16	 -	 121/8	 1
File Support for 6” Boxes - Letter	 6254	 99/16	 -	 95/16	 1

Base Retainer Clips (Zinc Plate)	 5228	 -	 -	 -	 1	   
The base retainer clip must be ordered to secure the bottom Unit Spacefinder trim panel in 
situations where no bottom rail is specified.

Offset Anchor Plate (Zinc Plate)	 5352	 1/4	 21/2	 31/8	 0.4	   
Adjustable Tie Rod (Ivory Beige)	 5353	 -	 2	 -	 8
	    (adjustable 46” to 73” post to post on 3” centers)
Tie Rod Adapter (Ivory Beige)	 5354	 2	 21/2	 21/2	 0.4
Post Extender, 11”	 5371	 11	 21/2	 21/2	 4.5
Post Extender, 13”	 5373	 13	 21/2	 21/2	 5
Plastic Post Cap	 5380	 -	 -	 -	 -	
Rangle Finder (Double Face Tape)
    (black only)	 5381	 31/4	 21/2	 51/4	 0.5
73” Rail Stop Bar	 5398	 -	 -	 -	 3
84” Rail Stop Bar	 5399	 -	 -	 -	 5

Model Exterior Dimensions
Ship

Weight
Description		  Number	 Height 	Width	 Depth 	In Lbs.	

		 Specify finish color for:
 	 ORGANIZERS: Ivory Beige; Cool Grey

Plastic unit boxes are 4" or 6" wide, in letter or legal depths. They are molded into a single 
piece with a reinforced hanging hook at the top back of the box. Boxes have molded ribs to 
prevent records from sliding or slumping. 6" boxes have slots for file supports. The box has a 
surface finish to provide a semi-gloss appearance and maximum resistance to chipping.

Unit Boxes

Components

Unit Spacefinder - 13
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Unistor

Product Summary and Specifications

PRODUCT SUMMARY
UniStor is a low cost, small footprint lateral file storage 
system designed to accommodate files with the use 
of TAB Unit Boxes. Through the use of end panels, 
hanging rails, support rails, bottom support rails, trim 
and Unit Boxes, both letter and legal size documents 
can be filed. The hanging rails are unique to TAB and 
allow the use of Unit Boxes which are included with 
every UniStor assembly. UniStor can be mounted on 
TAB’s mobile carriages to create a high density storage
solution.

DIMENSIONS
UniStor is available in letter and legal size depths. 
Units are available in 36”, 42” and 48” widths in both 
single-and double-faced assemblies. The units are 
freestanding and are available in 88 ¼” (7 opening) and 
76 ¼” (6 opening).

END PANELS
End panels consist of open and closed uprights. Open 
uprights consist of 18 gauge cold rolled steel posts 
rolled into a 2” wide hollow “T” shape with keyslot holes 
punched on 1 ½” centers along the inner wall only. 
There are no holes on the surface of the post. The 
front and back posts are joined by welding 18 gauge 
spacers to maintain the required distance apart and add 
rigidity to the assembly. Center spacers are 3” high flat 
strips. Top and bottom spacers have an 11/16” stiffening 
flange. Uprights will be 88 ¼” or 76 ¼” high. The “T” 
uprights are used as common intermediate uprights 
and “L” uprights are used for row ends. Closed uprights 
have the same specifications as open uprights except 
the 18 gauge spacers are replaced by welding a 24 
gauge closure sheet with a special offset stiffener flange 
at the bottom of the closure sheet.

HANGING RAILS
The hanging rail is formed of 11 gauge hot roll pickled 
steel and formed into a “U” shaped design. Double 
sided units will share hanging rails with Unit Boxes 
hanging back to back. The rail is 11/16"”high with flat 
tabs at either end. Semitubular rivets with a 7/16” 
diameter head is staked onto the tabs. All support rails 
will have a double rivet design on each end.

SUPPORT RAILS
The support rails are formed from hot roll pickled 
steel and formed into a “U” shape. The 36” and 42” 
wide rails are 14 gauge steel and the 48” wide rail is 
11 gauge steel. The rail is 11/16” high with flat tabs at 
either end. Semi-tubular rivets with a 7/16” diameter 
head is staked onto the tabs. All support rails will have 
a double rivet design on each end. The front of the Unit 
Box will sit on the top of the support rail.

BOTTOM SUPPORT RAILS
The bottom support rail has the same specifications as 
the support rail but are equipped with single rivets and 
sit flush to the floor. This rail is formed into a “J” shape.

UNIT BOXES
The plastic Unit Box is 4” wide and available in letter 
or legal sizes. High impact Polystyrene Unit Boxes are 
molded into a single piece with a reinforced hanging 
hook at the top back of the box. Unit Boxes have 
ribs on the bottom to prevent records from sliding or 
slumping. Unit Boxes are provided with every UniStor 
unit.

RETRACTABLE REFERENCE SHELVES
Retractable reference shelf kits are optional. The shelf 
is 30” by 11 7/8”. Mounting brackets and hardware are 
included. Specify color when ordering.

TRIM
The top trim is formed from 22 gauge steel and snaps 
into position at the top of the unit.

COLOR PLAN
UniStor is available in two colors, sand(-MH) and light 
gray(-MJ).

ORDERING GUIDE
The following tables indicate the dimensions and 
shipping weights of individual units. All depths allow for 
side tab folders. One section in each row must be an 
Initial Section and the remainder of the row should be 
Additional Sections.

Unistor - 1
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Unistor
Assemblies with Unit Boxes - 7 Opening

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Sand (-MH) and Light Gray (-MJ)

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

SINGLE ENTRY - LETTER DEPTH
36” Initial Unit	 9800	 881/4	 36	 131/2	 217	 119.8	
36” Additional Unit	 9801	 881/4	 36	 131/2	 217	 102.8
42” Initial Unit	 9802	 881/4	 42	 131/2	 244	 134.3
42” Additional Unit	 9803	 881/4	 42	 131/2	 244	 117.3
48” Initial Unit	 9804	 881/4	 48	 131/2	 298	 163.8
48” Additional Unit	 9805	 881/4	 48	 131/2	 298	 146.8

DOUBLE ENTRY - LETTER DEPTH
36” Initial Unit	 9806	 881/4	 36	 257/8	 434	 223.2
36” Additional Unit	 9807	 881/4	 36	 257/8	 434	    189		
42” Initial Unit	 9808	 881/4	 42	 257/8	 488	 248.7
42” Additional Unit	 9809	 881/4	 42	 257/8	 488	 214.5
48” Initial Unit	 9810	 881/4	 48	 257/8	 596	 304.2
48” Additional Unit	 9811	 881/4	 48	 257/8	 596	    270

REFERENCE SHELF - LETTER DEPTH
36” Reference Shelf Kit	 9894	 5/8	 30	 12	 ---	 9.3	
42” Reference Shelf Kit	 9895	 5/8	 30	 12	 ---	 9.3
48” Reference Shelf Kit	 9896	 5/8	 30	 12	 ---	 9.3	

SINGLE ENTRY - LEGAL DEPTH
36” Initial Unit	 9812	 881/4	 36	 161/2	 217	 134	
36” Additional Unit	 9813	 881/4	 36	 161/2	 217	 113	
42” Initial Unit	 9814	 881/4	 42	 161/2	 244	 150.1
42” Additional Unit	 9815	 881/4	 42	 161/2	 244	 132.1	
48” Initial Unit	 9816	 881/4	 48	 161/2	 298	 182.4
48” Additional Unit	 9817	 881/4	 48	 161/2	 298	 164.4	

DOUBLE ENTRY - LEGAL DEPTH
36” Initial Unit	 9818	 881/4	 36	 317/8	 434	 251.6	
36” Additional Unit	 9819	 881/4	 36	 317/8	 434	 215.4
42” Initial Unit	 9820	 881/4	 42	 317/8	 488	 280.3
42” Additional Unit	 9821	 881/4	 42	 317/8	 488	 244.1	
48” Initial Unit	 9822	 881/4	 48	 317/8	 596	 341.4
48” Additional Unit	 9823	 881/4	 48	 317/8	 596	 305.2	

REFERENCE SHELF - LEGAL DEPTH
36” Reference Shelf Kit	 9897	 5/8	 30	 15	 ---	 9.7
42” Reference Shelf Kit	 9898	 5/8	 30	 15	 ---	 9.7
48” Reference Shelf Kit	 9899	 5/8	 30	 15	 ---	 9.7

Model
Exterior Dimensions

In Inches
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

Unistor - 2
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Unistor
Assemblies with Unit Boxes - 6 Opening

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Sand (-MH) and Light Gray (-MJ)

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

SINGLE ENTRY - LETTER DEPTH
36” Initial Unit	 9824	 761/4	 36	 131/2	 186	 104.7	
36” Additional Unit	 9825	 761/4	 36	 131/2	 186	   90.7
42” Initial Unit	 9826	 761/4	 42	 131/2	 209	 117.4
42” Additional Unit	 9827	 761/4	 42	 131/2	 209	 103.4
48” Initial Unit	 9828	 761/4	 48	 131/2	 255	 143.1	
48” Additional Unit	 9829	 761/4	 48	 131/2	 255	 129.1	

DOUBLE ENTRY - LETTER DEPTH
36” Initial Unit	 9830	 761/4	 36	 257/8	 372	 195.4	
36” Additional Unit	 9831	 761/4	 36	 257/8	 372	    167
42” Initial Unit	 9832	 761/4	 42	 257/8	 418	 217.8
42” Additional Unit	 9833	 761/4	 42	 257/8	 418	 189.6
48” Initial Unit	 9834	 761/4	 48	 257/8	 510	 266.2
48” Additional Unit	 9835	 761/4	 48	 257/8	 510	    238

REFERENCE SHELF - LETTER DEPTH
36” Reference Shelf Kit	 9894	 5/8	 30	 12	 ---	 9.3	
42” Reference Shelf Kit	 9895	 5/8	 30	 12	 ---	 9.3
48” Reference Shelf Kit	 9896	 5/8	 30	 12	 ---	 9.3

SINGLE ENTRY - LEGAL DEPTH
36” Initial Unit	 9836	 761/4	 36	 161/2	 186	 117.3	
36” Additional Unit	 9837	 761/4	 36	 161/2	 186	 102.3	
42” Initial Unit	 9838	 761/4	 42	 161/2	 209	 131.4	
42” Additional Unit	 9839	 761/4	 42	 161/2	 209	 116.4	
48” Initial Unit	 9840	 761/4	 48	 161/2	 255	 259.5	
48” Additional Unit	 9841	 761/4	 48	 161/2	 255	 144.5	

DOUBLE ENTRY - LEGAL DEPTH
36” Initial Unit	 9842	 761/4	 36	 317/8	 372	 220.6	
36” Additional Unit	 9843	 761/4	 36	 317/8	 372	 190.4	
42” Initial Unit	 9844	 761/4	 42	 317/8	 418	 245.8	
42” Additional Unit	 9845	 761/4	 42	 317/8	 418	 215.6	
48” Initial Unit	 9846	 761/4	 48	 317/8	 510	   299	
48” Additional Unit	 9847	 761/4	 48	 317/8	 510	 268.8	

REFERENCE SHELF - LEGAL DEPTH
36” Reference Shelf Kit	 9897	 5/8	 30	 15	 ---	 9.7	
42” Reference Shelf Kit	 9898	 5/8	 30	 15	 ---	 9.7	
48” Reference Shelf Kit	 9899	 5/8	 30	 15	 ---	 9.7

Model
Exterior Dimensions

In Inches
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

Unistor - 3
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4-Post Side-Trac

Description			   Model Number	 Lbs 	
		
Deck Assembly for 9” Deep Shelving
30”W Starter Deck Assembly		  MM3001-0909-30	 46 	 		
36”W Starter Deck Assembly		  MM3001-0909-36	 53 	 		
42”W Starter Deck Assembly		  MM3001-0909-42	 60 	 		
48”W Starter Deck Assembly		  MM3001-0909-48	 67
30”W Add-on Deck Assembly		  MM3003-0909-30	 46 	 	
36”W Add-on Deck Assembly		  MM3003-0909-36	 53 	 	
42”W Add-on Deck Assembly		  MM3003-0909-42	 60 	 		
48”W Add-on Deck Assembly		  MM3003-0909-48	 67 	 		

Deck Assembly for 12” Deep Shelving
30”W Starter Deck Assembly		  MM3001-1212-30	 54 	 		
36”W Starter Deck Assembly		  MM3001-1212-36	 62 	 		
42”W Starter Deck Assembly		  MM3001-1212-42	 69 	 		
48”W Starter Deck Assembly		  MM3001-1212-48	 77
30”W Add-on Deck Assembly		  MM3003-1212-30	 54 	 	
36”W Add-on Deck Assembly		  MM3003-1212-36	 62 	 	
42”W Add-on Deck Assembly		  MM3003-1212-42	 69 	 		
48”W Add-on Deck Assembly		  MM3003-1212-48	 77 	

Deck Assembly for 12” Deep Shelving
30”W Starter Deck Assembly		  MM3001-1515-30	 61 	 		
36”W Starter Deck Assembly		  MM3001-1515-36	 70 	 		
42”W Starter Deck Assembly		  MM3001-1515-42	 79 	 		
48”W Starter Deck Assembly		  MM3001-1515-48	 88
30”W Add-on Deck Assembly		  MM3003-1515-30	 61 	 	
36”W Add-on Deck Assembly		  MM3003-1515-36	 70 	 	
42”W Add-on Deck Assembly		  MM3003-1515-42	 79 	 		
48”W Add-on Deck Assembly		  MM3003-1515-48	 88 	

Deck End Cap 
Required when adding on to an existing system.
				    3014-0909	 1	
				    3014-1212	 1
				    3014-1515	 1	
					   
Movable Carriages
	
30”W x 9” D			   MM3004-09-30	 18
36”W x 9” D			   MM3004-09-36	 20	
42”W x 9” D			   MM3004-09-42	 22
48”W x 9” D			   MM3004-09-48	 24
30”W x 12” D			   MM3004-12-30	 20	
36”W x 12” D			   MM3004-12-36	 22
42”W x 12” D			   MM3004-12-42	 24
48”W x 12” D			   MM3004-12-48	 26
30”W x 12” D			   MM3004-15-30	 21
36”W x 12” D			   MM3004-15-36	 23
42”W x 12” D			   MM3004-15-42	 25
48”W x 12” D			   MM3004-15-48	 27

Starter Deck Assembly

Add-on Deck Assembly

Unistor - 4
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4-Post Side-Trac

A TYPICAL 3 + 2 COMBINATION 
REQUIRES:

  1 STARTER DECK ASSEMBLY
  1 ADD-ON DECK ASSEMBLY
  2 MOVABLE CARRIAGES

SIDE-TRAC 4-Post system use carriages and a deck to create a lateral mobile system for 
4-post shelving.

 	 The recommended number of movables in a SIDE-TRAC 	4 Post configuration 
should not exceed six (6). Longer s	ystems are acceptable depending on floor 
levelness.

 	 One starter deck assembly is required while add on deck 	assemblies are ordered 
as needed.

 	 Decks are available in Cool Grey or Sand.
 	 Fixed carriages for the back row are included in decking model numbers.
 	 Shelving not included, must be ordered separately
 	 System Width: decking will be ¼” wider than back row 	shelving dimension.
	 System Depth:

4 Post System Depth
9” Deep 201/4

12” Deep 261/4

15” Deep 321/4

Unistor - 5
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4-Post Side-Trac
	 The backs listed below are used on the SIDE-TRAC in seismic zone areas. These backs contain special hardware.  	

	 If standard four post shelving backs are required see shelving price lists.

Description			           In Lbs.		  Number			 

CALIFORNIA UBC (UNIFORM BUILDING CODE) ANCHOR KIT
Starter Deck Assembly (2 required)	 2	 MM3005	
Add-on Deck Assembly (1/add-on)	 2	 MM3006

CALIF. UBC SHELVINGBACK ASSEMBLY FOR MOVABLE CARRIAGES
30”W x 48” H	 18	 MM3007-30-48
36”W x 48” H	 21	 MM3007-36-48
42”W x 48” H	 25	 MM3007-42-48	
48”W x 48” H	 28	 MM3007-48-48	
30”W x 64” H	 23	 MM3007-30-64	
36”W x 64” H	 27	 MM3007-36-64	
42”W x 64” H	 32	 MM3007-42-64
48”W x 64” H	 36	 MM3007-48-64	
30”W x 76” H	 27	 MM3007-30-76	
36”W x 76” H 	 33	 MM3007-36-76
42”W x 76” H	 37	 MM3007-42-76
48”W x 76” H	 42	 MM3007-48-76	
30”W x 85” H	 31	 MM3007-30-85	
36”W x 85” H	 35	 MM3007-36-85	
42”W x 85” H	 41	 MM3007-42-85	
48”W x 85” H	 48	 MM3007-48-85	
30”W x 88” H	 32	 MM3007-30-88	
36”W x 88” H	 36	 MM3007-36-88	
42”W x 88” H 	 44	 MM3007-42-88	
48”W x 88” H 	 48	 MM3007-48-88	

CALIFORNIA UBC SHELVING BACKS FOR FIXED CARRIAGES
30”W x 64” H	 21	 MM3008-30-64	
36”W x 64” H 	 25	 MM3008-36-64	
42”W x 64” H 	 29	 MM3008-42-64	
48”W x 64” H 	 33	 MM3008-48-64	
30”W x 76” H 	 25	 MM3008-30-76	
36”W x 76” H 	 29	 MM3008-36-76	
42”W x 76” H 	 34	 MM3008-42-76	
48”W x 76” H 	 39	 MM3008-48-76	
30”W x 85” H 	 28	 MM3008-30-85	
36”W x 85” H 	 33	 MM3008-36-85	
42”W x 85” H 	 38	 MM3008-42-85	
48”W x 85” H 	 43	 MM3008-48-85	
30”W x 88” H 	 29	 MM3008-30-88
36”W x 88” H 	 34	 MM3008-36-88	
42”W x 88” H 	 40	 MM3008-42-88	
48”W x 88” H 	 45	 MM3008-48-88

Model
Ship

Weight

Unistor - 6
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4-Post Side-Trac

	 Overhead anti-tip is mandatory on 9” deep carriages and optional on 12” and 15” deep carriages

Description			           In Lbs.		  Number	                      

OVERHEAD ANTI-TIP CHANNEL (FIXED CARRIAGE)
30” Starter	 3	 MM3009-30			 
36” Starter	 3	 MM3009-36	
42” Starter 	 4	 MM3009-42	
48” Starter 	 4	 MM3009-48	
30” Add-On 	 2	 MM3010-30	
36” Add-On 	 3	 MM3010-36	
42” Add-On 	 3	 MM3010-42	
48” Add-On 	 4	 MM3010-48	
OVERHEAD ANTI-TIP BRACKET (MOVABLE CARRIAGES)
30” Section	   7	 MM3011-30		
36” Section 	   9	 MM3011-36	
42” Section 	 10	 MM3011-42
48” Section 	 11	 MM3011-48
KITS
Longer Levelers	 2	 MM3013			 

Model
Ship

Weight

Unistor - 7



Page - 54

Te
rm

s 
&

 C
on

di
tio

ns
D

es
ig

ne
r C

ab
in

et
s

Sp
ac

efi
nd

er
 C

ab
in

et
s

U
ni

t S
pa

ce
fin

de
r

U
ni

st
or

 &
 4

-P
os

t 
Si

de
-T

ra
c

Tw
in

fil
e 

St
or

ag
e

Fi
le

 T
ru

ck
s

Twinfile Storage System

Product Summary and Specification

PRODUCT SUMMARY
Twinfile is a double-sided lateral filing system which can 
be easily accessed from either side. Each single unit 
has the capacity of two lateral cabinets back to back 
enclosed in a shell. The interior of the unit turns on a 
heavy duty rotating base within the shell. This allows 
access to all records filed within by simply pushing on 
the side edge of the interior unit to turn 180 degrees to 
the opposite side. Turn the interior unit 90 degrees and 
the inner panels act as doors completely enclosing the 
exterior. No foot pedals or levers are necessary to open 
or close the unit.

GENERAL FILING CAPABILITIES
Twinfile can be ordered as letter or legal depth, and in 
six heights which can accommodate three, four, five, 
six, seven, or eight levels of filing. Twinfile units are 
modular in design. They can stand alone or be ganged 
together with the stand alone unit acting as an initial 
which shares its side panels with an additional unit. 
Banks of ganged units are an excellent solution in a 
high volume file area where access to both sides of the 
files would save filing and retrieval time.

RECONFIGURABLE
Twinfile can be specified as a single purpose unit with 
a letter or legal filing application. Twinfile also accepts a 
variety of additional components which allows a custom 
configuration for a customer's individual needs and 
preferences. Should the need arise, the adjustable letter 
or legal shelves can be changed on location for other 
media components such as suspended filing frames or
security drawers.

COLOR PLAN
See TAB’s current Color Selector for details and 
information regarding TAB's color selection and plan.

The extrusions (rubber edges) are available in Ivory, 
Beige, Cool Gray, Porcelain, Charcoal and Black. If 
no color is indicated, the extrusions will ship in the 
standard color of Black.

STANDARD DELIVERY
Standard Twinfiles are available to ship from production 
2 weeks after receipt of order in Mayville, WI. Shipment 
is FOB Mayville, WI.

CASE CONSTRUCTION
Top panels and door outer panels are 18-gauge cold 
rolled furniture steel. End panels and door interior 
panels are constructed of 20-gauge cold rolled furniture 
steel. All steel components are washed, degreased, 
electrostatically painted and oven baked with a high 
grade textured finish. 

All units are constructed with the inner panels 
providing interior strength as well as supporting interior 
components.

Each unit is shipped knocked down and is easily 
assembled with simple hand tools. Flexible vinyl strips 
form seals between the inner case and outer shell 
for safety and appearance. All exterior surfaces are 
smooth and free from projections which could cause 
injury or damage.

Twinfile - 1
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Twinfile Storage System

ROTATING BASE
The base is factory assembled and encloses the main 
bearing assembly. The heavy duty main bearing is 
equipped with 5/8" hardened carbon steel ball bearings. 
All moving parts are lubricated before shipment and 
should require no maintenance for the life of the unit.

The oversize ball bearings keep the center of gravity 
low in the unit and provide positive movement and 
constant stability even when the inner unit is unevenly 
loaded. The rotary system has a unique device which 
provides position control decent every 90 degrees to 
stabilize the unit while records are being accessed, 
or for secure closure. No foot pedals or levers are 
necessary to open or close the unit.

Each base is equipped with heavy duty 3" hex head 
leveling glides. These glides are easily accessible for 
adjustment from within the cabinet and will compensate 
for most floor irregularities.

DOORS
Doors consist of two panels that are formed and 
welded for rigidity. The doors are fastened to a four
piece frame and the rotating base and top to form a
rigid interior unit which is the platform for the interior
components. The interior panel of the door is pierced 
on 1/2" centers for height adjustment of the interior 
components.

SHELVES
Shelves are constructed of 18-gauge cold rolled 
furniture steel, formed with a 3" high back and are 
slotted on one inch centers to accept file supports.
Fully adjustable, the shelves provide additional rigidity 
to the interior unit. The bottom position of the unit is 
slotted to accept file supports with the addition of a 
divider support. This eliminates the need to specify a 
shelf for the bottom position.

Product Summary and Specification

LOCKS
Locks are provided as a standard feature on every 
Twinfile unit to secure confidential documents and 
media. The standard lock provided is TAB's E002-
AR. An alternate E-Series lock can be specified at no 
additional charge. 125 lock plug changes are available. 
Model numbers E002-AR through E313-AR, contact 
your local TAB Representative for more information.

POSTING SHELF
The posting shelf is constructed of 20-gauge cold rolled 
furniture steel mounted on Accuride slides which fully 
retract when not in use.

BACK PANELS
Back panels are constructed of 20-gauge cold rolled 
furniture steel. These panels are painted the same as 
the main structure selected.

3" DRAWERS
Constructed of 20-gauge cold rolled furniture 
steel, these drawers are formed with 1/2" slots to 
accommodate front to back dividers. Accuride slides 
provide full extension and smooth, even operation. The 
rollout suspension is equipped with a safety thumb latch 
release on the right hand side. The rollout must be fully 
retracted and the safety latch engaged prior to rotating.

SECURITY DRAWERS
Security drawers are constructed of 20-gauge cold 
rolled furniture steel. The standard lock provided 
is TAB's D101-AR. An alternate D-Series lock can 
be specified at no additional charge. The rollout 
suspension is equipped with a safety thumb latch 
release on the right hand side. The rollout must be fully 
retracted and the safety latch engaged prior to rotating.

PRIVACY PANELS
Privacy panels are constructed of 20-gauge cold
rolled furniture steel. These panels mount in the
center of the unit between the shelf backs to
prevent access to the rear files.

Twinfile - 2



Page - 56

Te
rm

s 
&

 C
on

di
tio

ns
D

es
ig

ne
r C

ab
in

et
s

Sp
ac

efi
nd

er
 C

ab
in

et
s

U
ni

t S
pa

ce
fin

de
r

U
ni

st
or

 &
 4

-P
os

t 
Si

de
-T

ra
c

Tw
in

fil
e 

St
or

ag
e

Fi
le

 T
ru

ck
s

Twinfile Storage System

Product Summary and Specification

FULL SHELF ROLLOUTS
Full shelf rollouts are constructed of 18-gauge cold 
rolled furniture steel phosphatized and powder painted 
with an environmentally correct finish.

The Twinfile full shelf rollout is designed to accept 
hanging file folders with a hanging file bar in the front 
position. The bottom and back of the rollout are slotted 
at 1" intervals for the placement of file supports.

The shelves fully extend on smooth action furniture 
glides. These suspension glides are a unique 
construction Accuride which permits full extension
on smooth case hardened bearing. Each glide set
has a manual thumb latch positioned on the right
side to insure a positive closure.

WALL CLOSURE STRIPS
Wall closure strips are constructed of 20-gauge cold 
rolled furniture steel. They are available painted to 
match the unit or wrapped with selected Guilford Grade 
1 or 2 fabrics. These strips finish the appearance of 
units which are located next to a fixed wall. They also 
support optional back panels when only one side of a 
unit is left open.

TOP CLOSURE STRIPS
Top closure strips are constructed of 20-gauge cold
rolled furniture steel. These strips close the gap
between the Twinfile unit and the wall for a finished
appearance.

RAILS
The Twinfile rails are constructed of 16-gauge cold 
rolled furniture steel channel formed at top and bottom 
edges for strength and rigidity. The ends of the rails are 
bent 90 degrees to form 3" deep flanges which attach 
with screws in the predrilled holes of the inner panels.

1" SPACER BARS
Specified to provide an additional 1" of width to Twinfile 
additional units. The additional width is essential for 
clearance when unit boxes and rails are incorporated 
with Twinfile or when folders deeper than 121/4" are 
specified (Non-TAB). Spacer bars are produced from 
1" x 11/2" 16- gauge commercial grade rectangular 
steel tubing. Spacer bars are packaged as a set of 
(2) and are furnished with the hardware necessary for 
assembly.

TOP SPACER BAR
The top spacer bar is constructed of 1" square18-gauge 
square steel tubing with welded plates to cover the ends 
of the vertical members.

WEIGHT LOAD CAPACITY
A seven high letter initial unit will withstand a total load 
of 780 lbs. which is 55.7 lbs. per shelf evenly loaded.

Twinfile - 3



Page - 57

Te
rm

s 
&

 C
on

di
tio

ns
D

es
ig

ne
r C

ab
in

et
s

Sp
ac

efi
nd

er
 C

ab
in

et
s

U
ni

t S
pa

ce
fin

de
r

U
ni

st
or

 &
 4

-P
os

t 
Si

de
-T

ra
c

Tw
in

fil
e 

St
or

ag
e

Fi
le

 T
ru

ck
s

Twinfile Storage System
Ordering Guides
The following tables indicate the number of files required to form a row of designated length or filing capacity.  One file in 
each row must be an initial; the remainder of the row should be additional units.
ROW LENGTH
Find the length of the row or the filing capacity desired in the body of the table. Refer to the top row for the number of 
cabinets in that length row. 

FILING CAPACITIES - LETTER
To determine the filing capacity in a row of files, refer to the top row for the quantity of cabinets in a row, and then read 
down to the height of the files.

FILING CAPACITIES - LEGAL
To determine the filing capacity in a row of files, refer to the top row for the quantity of cabinets in a row, and then read down 
to the height of the files.

Number Of Units In A Row
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Letter 3’1/2” 5’71/4” 8’2” 10’85/8” 13’33/8” 15’10” 18’43/4” 20’111/2”

Legal 3’91/2” 7’1/4” 10’3” 13’55/8” 16’83/8” 19’11” 23’11/4” 26’41/2”

9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Letter 23’61/8” 26’7/8” 28’71/2” 31’21/4” 33’9” 36’35/8” 38’103/8”

Legal 29’71/8” 32’97/8” 36’1/2” 39’31/4” 42’6” 45’85/8” 48’113/8”

	

Number Of Letter Units in A Row (Filing inches)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

3H 144 288 432 576 720 864 1,008 1,152
4H 192 384 576 768 960 1,152 1,344 1,536
5H 240 480 720 960 1,200 1,440 1,680 1,920
6H 288 576 864 1,152 1,440 1,728 2,016 2,304
7H 336 672 1,008 1,344 1,680 2,016 2,352 2,688
8H 384 768 1,152 1,536 1,920 2,304 2,688 3,072

9 10 11 12 13 14 15
3H 1,296 1,440 1,584 1,728 1,872 2,016 2,160
4H 1,728 1,920 2,112 2,304 2,496 2,688 2,880
5H 2,160 2,400 2,640 2,880 3,120 3,360 3,600
6H 2,592 2,880 3,168 3,456 3,744 4,032 4,320
7H 3,024 3,360 3,696 4,032 4,368 4,704 5,040
8H 3,456 3,840 4,334 4,608 4,992 5,376 5,760

	

Number Of Legal Units in A Row (Filing inches)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

3H 180 360 540 720 900 1,080 1,260 1,440
4H 240 480 720 960 1,200 1,440 1,680 1,920
5H 300 600 900 1,200 1,500 1,800 2,100 2,400
6H 360 720 1,080 1,440 1,800 2,160 2,520 2,880
7H 420 840 1,260 1,680 2,100 2,520 2,940 3,360
8H 480 960 1,440 1,920 2,400 2,280 3,360 3,840

9 10 11 12 13 14 15
3H 1,296 1,800 1,980 2,160 2,340 2,520 2,700
4H 1,728 2,400 2,640 2,880 3,120 3,360 3,600
5H 2,160 3,000 3,300 3,600 3,900 4,200 4,500
6H 2,592 3,600 3,960 4,320 4,680 5,040 5,400
7H 3,024 4,200 4,620 5,040 5,460 5,880 6,300
8H 3,456 4,800 5,280 5,760 6,240 6,720 7,200

	
Levels Of Letter - Legal Filing 3 4 5 6 7 8

Exterior Height 415/8 45/8 607/8 713/8 82 921/2

Clear Interior Height 34 41 54 64 75 85

Twinfile - Height and Clearance Guide

Twinfile - 4
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Twinfile Storage System

Ordering Guides

Component Model Number Interior Minimum Height Required
Letter Shelf 8548 4
Legal Shelf 8748 4
Pass Through Shelf Letter 8549 1
Pass Through Shelf Legal 8749 1
Posting Shelf Letter 8438 2
Posting Shelf Legal 8638 2
3 In Drawer - Letter 8503 31/2

3 In Drawer - Legal 8703 41/2

*Security Drawer - Letter 8440 101/2

*Security Drawer - Legal 8640 101/2

Full Shelf Rollout - Letter 8573 11
Full Shelf Rollout - Legal 8773 11

HOW TO ORDER LETTER OR LEGAL ASSEMBLIES WITH SHELVES
For convenience, Twinfile is available as a complete unit including the correct number of shelves for maximum 
vertical storage.

1.	S tand alone:
	 When ordering a single unit, determine the height desired or the filing capacity required by the application and 	
	 order as an initial unit.

2.	G anged:
	 Determine the capacity required for the application. Refer to the capacity charts. Select the correct height for the 	
	 application from the left hand column, and move across the column to find the square which has the closest 	
	 higher number in filing inches. Move up to the quantity row to determine the number of units required. Order one 	
	 initial unit and the remainder as additional units.

3.	A gainst a wall:
	 Follow steps 1 and 2 above. To allow for turning space, units should be positioned 57/8" from the wall for 		
	 letter depth units and 71/4" from the wall for legal depth units. Specify two wall closure strips the same height as 	
	 the 	Twinfiles.  A top gap closure strip may be specified for each unit ordered against a wall. These strips 		
	 close the 	gap between the wall and the top of the files providing a finished appearance as well as preventing the 	
	 accumulation of dust behind the files.

4.	G anged or stand alone units with enclosed backs:
	 Follow steps 1 and 2 above. Specify two wall closure strips the same height as the Twinfiles and specify one 	
	 same height back panel per each unit. Top gap closure strips are not necessary since the backpanels are formed 	
	 with a right angle at the top which encloses the space necessary for the free rotation of the files.

5.	 Flat shelf filing usually requires two or three file supports per shelf. Since Twinfile is double sided, order four or six 	
	 file supports per level.

6.	 A posting shelf may be desired in units five high and over. Specify two posting shelves per unit.

*  Security drawers require a flat shelf or another security drawer directly above to prevent entry.

Twinfile - 5
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Twinfile Storage System
Ordering Guides

Twinfile Component Clear Interior Dimensions

Component Height Width Depth
Shelf - Letter 231/32” 2311/16” 129/32”

Shelf - Legal 231/32” 2911/16” 157/16”

Security Door- Letter 107/32” 2225/32” 127/16”

Security Door - Legal 107/32” 2825/32” 159/16”

3” Drawer - Letter 231/32” 2211/16” 12”

3” Drawer - Legal 231/32” 2811/16” 15”

3” Drawer w/ End Supports - Letter 6” 2211/16” 12”

3” Drawer w/ End Supports - Legal 6” 2811/16” 15”

Full Shelf Rollout - Letter 93/8” 223/4” 121/4”

Full Shelf Rollout - Legal 93/8” 283/4” 151/4”

The following table represents the length of a row of Twinfiles. Each row consists of one initial unit and all following 
units are additional. Additional assemblies equipped with Unit Spacefinder boxes and rails are 1" wider than regular 
Twinfile assemblies. Filing capacities are the same as Twinfile with flat shelves.

Row Length Calculations with USF Rails and Boxes
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Letter 3’1/2” 5’81/4” 8’4” 10’115/8” 13’73/8” 16’4” 18’101/4” 21’61/2”

Legal 3’91/2” 7’11/4” 10’5” 13’85/8” 7’3/8” 20’4” 23’71/4” 26’111/2”

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Letter 24’31/8” 26’97/8” 9’51/2” 32’11/4” 34’6” 37’45/8” 40’3/8”

Legal 30’31/8” 33’67/8” 36’101/2” 20’21/4” 43’6” 46’95/8” 50’15/8”

INTERIOR CLEARANCES - STANDARD ASSEMBLIES
This chart represents the interior clearances between levels of filing in assembly units with rails and unit boxes.

Interior Clearances for Standard Assemblies with Rails and Boxes Custom Interiors May Vary
Top Pos. Pos. 2 Pos. 3 Pos. 4 Pos. 5 Pos. 6 Pos. 7 Pos. 8 Total Interior Clearance

5H 101/2” 101/2” 101/2” 101/2” 113/8” 533/8”

6H 101/2” 101/2” 101/2” 101/2” 101/2” 113/8” 637/8”

7H 105/8” 101/2” 101/2” 101/2” 101/2” 101/2” 113/8” 741/2”

8H 105/8” 101/2” 101/2” 101/2” 101/2” 101/2” 101/2” 113/8” 85”

Twinfile - 6
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Twinfile Storage System

Ordering Guides

When specifying a custom built Twinfile with rails and 
unit boxes, refer to the following steps:

1.	 Remember to plan each side of the Twinfile. The 	
	 most common mistake is ordering only half of the 	
	 components needed.

2.	 Specify the right rail for the right position. There are
	 four possible rail combinations based upon where 	
	 they will be placed in a unit.

a)	 Fill an entire side of a unit: (1) Top Rail + ((1)
	 Standard Rail x number of levels)
b)	 One row of rail and box filing only in any position
	 other than the bottom position: (2) Top Rails
c)	 One row of rail and box filing only in the bottom
	 position: (1) Top Rail + (1) Standard Rail
d)	 Several rows of rail and box filing starting in any
	 position other than the top:
	 Top Rail + ((1) Standard Rail x number of levels
	 desired)

3.	 Each level of box and rail storage requires:

a)	 Top position: 10 3/4" of vertical space = (2) Top 	
	 Rails
b)	 Multiple positions other than bottom: 10 1/2" of
	 vertical space = (1) Top Rail + ((1) Standard Rail 	
	 x number of levels desired)
c)	 Bottom position: 11" of vertical space = (1) Top 	
	 Rail + (1) Standard Rail
d)	 Single row any position other than
	 top or bottom position: 10 3/4" = (2)
	 Top Rails

HOW TO ORDER CUSTOMIZED ASSEMBLIES WITH USF RAILS AND BOXES
4.	 Order (4) 6" letter unit boxes for each
	 level of unit box filing desired. Order
	 (5) 6" legal unit boxes for each level of
	 unit box filing desired. Remember to
	 double the quantity of boxes if both
	 sides of the Twinfile will have unit box
	 storage.

5.	 If the entire side of Twinfile is
	 configured for unit box storage, a
	 workshelf will not fit.

6.	 If units are to be ganged, (1) set of 1"
	 spacer bars and (1) top spacer must
	 be specified for each additional
	 section ordered. These spacer bars
	 add 1" of width to the footprint of each
	 additional unit. The top spacer bar is
	 designed to close the gap between the
	 sections caused when the 1" spacer is
	 added.

7.	 Unit boxes hang straight from the rails.
	 There is no 5 degree tilt.

8.	 Guides are not recommended with
	 unit box storage because of the limited
	 clearance between units.
	
	 Three high and four high units with unit box
	 storage are not practical because of sacrificed
	 storage capabilities.

Twinfile - 7
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Twinfile Storage System
Ordering Guides
HOW TO ORDER CUSTOMIZED ASSEMBLIES

1.	 Twinfiles can be customized for a special application with a variety of individually ordered components.
	 Twinfile shells are specified by the height or number of levels of filing or storage they will accommodate.

2.	 Determine the height of the shell required by the application and note the clear interior height available.

3.	 Order two components per level (one for each side). Unlike components may be mixed on a level. It is not
	 necessary to order a flat shelf for the bottom position of any Twinfile shell.

4.	 If the bottom position will be used for flat side to side filing, specify two shelf backs to accommodate file
	 supports.

5.	 For best results with standard filing applications, do not specify more than one component in a space.
	 Standard flat filing letter and legal applications require 101/2 inches of interior height.

6.	 In some applications of special height media, it may be necessary to specify a maximum of components
	 within a shell. Consult the chart for the minimum height required for individual components and the
	 available interior space within shell units. Be sure the total number of interior inches required for
	 components does not exceed the available inches in the shell height desired.

7.	 Do not install suspended filing frames above the fifth level. Do not install security drawers above the fourth
	 level.

8.	 Flat shelf filing usually requires two or three file supports per shelf. Since Twinfile is double sided, order
	 four or six file supports per level

9.	 Ganged Twinfiles must be the same height. When Twinfiles are ganged, order one initial unit and the
	 remainder as additional units.

9.	 Against a wall:
	 If appropriate, follow steps 1 through 7 above. To allow for turning space, units should be positioned 57/8"
	 from the wall for letter depth units and 71/4" from the wall for legal depth units. Specify two wall closure
	 strips the same height as the Twinfiles.

A top gap closure strip may be specified for each unit ordered against a wall. These strips close the gap
	 between the wall and the top of the files providing a finished appearance as well as preventing the
	 accumulation of dust behind the files.

10.	 Ganged or stand alone Twinfiles with enclosed backs:
	  If appropriate follow steps 1 through 7 above. Specify two wall closure strips the same height as the
	  Twinfiles and specify one same height back panel per each unit.

	 Top gap closure strips are not necessary since the back panels are formed with a right angle at the top
	 which encloses the space necessary for the free rotation of the files.

*Initial and Additional
Twinfile Shells Ganged

Twinfile - 8
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Twinfile Storage System

Letter Assemblies With Flat Shelves

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Twinfile

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

42” THREE HIGH LETTER DEPTH - 34” CLEAR INTERIOR HEIGHT
Initial w/ Shelves	 8400	 415/8	 361/2	 25	 144	 273	
Initial Shell Only	 8401	 415/8	 361/2	 25	 144	 245	
Additional w/ Shelves	 8402	 415/8	 303/4	 25	 144	 242	
Additional Shell Only	 8403	 415/8	 303/4	 25	 144	 214

49” FOUR HIGH LETTER DEPTH - 41” CLEAR INTERIOR HEIGHT
Initial w/ Shelves	 8404	 485/8	 361/2	 25	 192	 306	
Initial Shell Only	 8405	 485/8	 361/2	 25	 192	 266	
Additional w/ Shelves	 8406	 485/8	 303/4	 25	 192	 269	
Additional Shell Only	 8407	 485/8	 303/4	 25	 192	 229	
	
61” FIVE HIGH LETTER DEPTH - 54” CLEAR INTERIOR HEIGHT
Initial w/ Shelves	 8408	 605/8	 361/2	 25	 240	 353		
Initial Shell Only	 8409	 605/8	 361/2	 25	 240	 301	
Additional w/ Shelves	 8410	 605/8	 303/4	 25	 240	 307
Additional Shell Only	 8411	 605/8	 303/4	 25	 240	 255	

72” SIX HIGH LETTER DEPTH - 64” CLEAR INTERIOR HEIGHT
Initial w/ Shelves	 8412	 713/8	 361/2	 25	 288	 396		
Initial Shell Only	 8413	 713/8	 361/2	 25	 288	 332	
Additional w/ Shelves	 8414	 713/8	 303/4	 25	 288	 341	
Additional Shell Only	 8415	 713/8	 303/4	 25	 288	 277

82” SEVEN HIGH LETTER DEPTH - 75” CLEAR INTERIOR HEIGHT
Initial w/ Shelves	 8416	 82	 361/2	 25	 336	 434		
Initial Shell Only	 8417	 82	 361/2	 25	 336	 358	
Additional w/ Shelves	 8418	 82	 303/4	 25	 336	 379
Additional Shell Only	 8419	 82	 303/4	 25	 336	 303	

93” EIGHT HIGH LETTER DEPTH - 85” CLEAR INTERIOR HEIGHT
Initial w/ Shelves	 8420	 911/2	 361/2	 25	 384	 472		
Initial Shell Only	 8421	 911/2	 361/2	 25	 384	 384	
Additional w/ Shelves	 8422	 911/2	 303/4	 25	 384	 401
Additional Shell Only	 8423	 911/2	 303/4	 25	 384	 313	

Model Exterior Dimensions
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

All Twinfile assemblies include the basic parts: tops, sides, base, and inner panels.  Assemblies with shelves 
include the correct number of shelves required to complete the unit as well as a shelf back divider support in 
the bottom position. Complete assemblies with shelves use file supports or posting shelves. All assemblies are 
provided with a standard E002-AR lock

Assembly shells do not include any components. Individual components for each level must be specified.

The Twinfile exterior shell is available in TAB's four standard colors, and 11 optional colors. See Equipment 
Price List for selection. All interior components, inner panels, shelves, drawers and posting shelves, are painted 
to match the exterior. Accessory items, such as file supports, are furnished in Charcoal. End panels are painted 
or they can be ordered fabric wrapped with TAB Standard Grades and 2 fabric. When fabric end panels are 
desired, order as an additional unit and order the end panels with fabric as a separate line item.

Depths listed are actual depths with the units in the open or closed position. To allow the units to rotate properly, 
allow the letter unit an additional 57/8" to the front and rear foot print.
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Twinfile Storage System
Legal Assemblies With Flat Shelves

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Twinfile

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

42” THREE HIGH LETTER DEPTH - 34” CLEAR INTERIOR HEIGHT
Initial w/ Shelves	 8600	 415/8	 451/2	 31	 180	 388		
Initial Shell Only	 8601	 415/8	 451/2	 31	 180	 352	
Additional w/ Shelves	 8602	 415/8	 383/4	 31	 180	 326	
Additional Shell Only	 8603	 415/8	 383/4	 31	 180	 290

49” FOUR HIGH LETTER DEPTH - 41” CLEAR INTERIOR HEIGHT
Initial w/ Shelves	 8604	 485/8	 451/2	 31	 240	 426	
Initial Shell Only	 8605	 485/8	 451/2	 31	 240	 374
Additional w/ Shelves	 8606	 485/8	 383/4	 31	 240	 358
Additional Shell Only	 8607	 485/8	 383/4	 31	 240	 306
	
61” FIVE HIGH LETTER DEPTH - 54” CLEAR INTERIOR HEIGHT
Initial w/ Shelves	 8608	 605/8	 451/2	 31	 300	 490	
Initial Shell Only	 8609	 605/8	 451/2	 31	 300	 422	
Additional w/ Shelves	 8610	 605/8	 383/4	 31	 300	 407
Additional Shell Only	 8611	 605/8	 383/4	 31	 300	 339	

72” SIX HIGH LETTER DEPTH - 64” CLEAR INTERIOR HEIGHT
Initial w/ Shelves	 8612	 713/8	 451/2	 31	 360	 544	
Initial Shell Only	 8613	 713/8	 451/2	 31	 360	 460	
Additional w/ Shelves	 8614	 713/8	 383/4	 31	 360	 448	
Additional Shell Only	 8615	 713/8	 383/4	 31	 360	 364

82” SEVEN HIGH LETTER DEPTH - 75” CLEAR INTERIOR HEIGHT
Initial w/ Shelves	 8616	 82	 451/2	 31	 420	 595		
Initial Shell Only	 8617	 82	 451/2	 31	 420	 495	
Additional w/ Shelves	 8618	 82	 383/4	 31	 420	 487	
Additional Shell Only	 8619	 82	 383/4	 31	 420	 387	

93” EIGHT HIGH LETTER DEPTH - 85” CLEAR INTERIOR HEIGHT
Initial w/ Shelves	 8620	 911/2	 451/2	 31	 480	 647		
Initial Shell Only	 8621	 911/2	 451/2	 31	 480	 531	
Additional w/ Shelves	 8622	 911/2	 383/4	 31	 480	 527	
Additional Shell Only	 8623	 911/2	 383/4	 31	 480	 411	

Model Exterior Dimensions
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

All Twinfile assemblies include the basic parts: tops, sides, base, and inner panel.  Assemblies with shelves 
include the correct number of shelves required to complete  the unit as well as a shelf back divider support in 
the bottom position. All assemblies  are provided with a standard E002-AR lock. Complete assemblies with 
shelves use  file supports or posting shelves.

Assembly shells do not include any components. Individual components for each level must be specified.

The Twinfile exterior shell is available in TAB’s four standard colors, and 11 optional colors. See Equipment 
Price list for selection. All interior components, inner panels, shelves, drawers and posting shelves, are painted 
to match the exterior. Accessory items such as file supports are furnished in Charcoal. End panels are painted 
or they can be ordered fabric wrapped with standard TAB Grades 1 and 2 fabric. When fabric end panels are 
desired, order as an additional unit and order the end panels with fabric as a separate line item.

Depths listed are actual depths with the units in the open or closed position. To allow the units to rotate properly, 
allow the legal unit an additional 71/4” to the front and rear foot print.
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Twinfile Storage System

Letter Assemblies With Unit Spacefinder Rails and Boxes

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Twinfile

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

TF Init 5H Ltr USF	 8552	 605/8	 361/2	 25	 240	 336		
TF Add 5H Ltr USF	 8553	 605/8	 313/4	 25	 240	 336	
TF Init 6H Ltr USF	 8554	 713/8	 361/2	 25	 288	 408	
TF Add 6H Ltr USF	 8555	 713/8	 313/4	 25	 288	 372	
TF Init 7H Ltr USF	 8556	 82	 361/2	 25	 336	 447	
TF Add 7H Ltr USF	 8557	 82	 313/4	 25	 336	 413	
TF Init 8H Ltr USF	 8558	 921/2	 361/2	 25	 384	 486	
TF Add 8H Ltr USF	 8559	 921/2	 313/4	 25	 384	 439	

Model Exterior Dimensions
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

All Twinfile assemblies with unit boxes and rails include the correct number of rails and 6" boxes. Additional 
units also include the 1" Spacer and Top Spacer. The 1" Spacer set allows the free turning of the unit and 
prevents side tab folders from rubbing folders in adjacent closed units. The Top Spacer closes the gap on the 
top between two units. All other basic parts are the same as flat shelf units.

Letter assemblies accommodate (8) 6" unit boxes per level (both sides). There is 3/4" clearance between levels 
of filing with unit boxes. The boxes slide easily on the rails to accommodate shifting the files when records are 
added. Boxes hang straight from the rails. There is no 5º tilt.

The units are available in TAB’s four standard colors and 11 optional colors. See the Equipment Price list for 
selection. The Unit Boxes can be provided in Ivory Beige or Cool Grey. 1" Spacers and Top Spacers are painted 
to match the units. The rails are furnished in Charcoal.

Units accept standard wall closure strips, back panels, top closure strips or end panel sets.

A workshelf is not recommended since it sacrifices a row of filing.

Depths listed are with the units in the open or closed position. To allow the units to rotate properly, allow the 
letter units an additional 5 7/8" to the front and rear foot print.
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Twinfile Storage System
Legal Assemblies With Unit Spacefinder Rails and Boxes

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Twinfile

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

TF Init 5H Lgl USF	 8752	 605/8	 451/2	 31	 300	 506
TF Add 5H Lgl USF	 8753	 605/8	 383/4	 31	 300	 440
TF Init 6H Lgl USF	 8754	 713/8	 451/2	 31	 360	 561	
TF Add 6H Lgl USF	 8755	 713/8	 383/4	 31	 360	 485
TF Init 7H Lgl USF	 8756	 82	 451/2	 31	 420	 613
TF Add 7H Lgl USF	 8757	 82	 383/4	 31	 420	 527
TF Init 8H Lgl USF	 8758	 921/2	 451/2	 31	 480	 666	
TF Add 8H Lgl USF	 8759	 921/2	 383/4	 31	 480	 571	

Model Exterior Dimensions
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

All Twinfile assemblies with unit boxes and rails include the correct number of rails and 6” boxes. Additional 
units also include the 1” Spacer and Top Spacer. The 1” Spacer set allows the free turning of the unit and 
prevents side tab folders from rubbing folders in adjacent closed units. The Top Spacer closes the gap on the 
top between two units. All other basic parts are the same as flat shelf units.

Legal assemblies accommodate (10) 6” unit boxes per level (both sides). There is 3/4” clearance between levels 
of filing with unit boxes. The boxes slide easily on the rails to accommodate shifting the files when records are 
added. Boxes hang straight from the rails. There is no 5º tilt.

The units are available in TAB’s four standard colors and 11 optional colors See Equipment Price list for 
selections. The Unit Boxes can be provided in Ivory Beige or Cool Grey. 1” Spacers and Top Spacers are 
painted to match the units. The rails are furnished in Charcoal.

Units accept standard wall closure strips, back panels, top closure strips or end panel sets.

A workshelf is not recommended since it sacrifices a row of filing.

Depths listed are with the units in the open or closed position. To allow the units to rotate properly, allow the 
letter units an additional 71/4” to the front and rear foot print.
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Twinfile Storage System

Letter Assemblies With Full Shelf Rollouts

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Twinfile

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

61” FIVE HIGH - ROLLOUTS POS 1-5, 54” CLEAR INTERIOR HEIGHT
TF Initial 5 High	 8564	 605/8	 361/2	 25	 233	 461	
w/ Full Shelf Rollout - Letter	
TF Additional 5 High	 8565	 605/8	 303/4	 25	 233	 415	
w/ Full Shelf Rollout - Letter	

72” SIX HIGH - ROLLOUTS POS 1-5, 64” CLEAR INTERIOR HEIGHT
TF Initial 6 High	 8566	 713/8	 361/2	 25	 282	 504
w/ Full Shelf Rollout - Letter	
TF Additional 6 High	 8567	 713/8	 303/4	 25	 282	 449	
w/ Full Shelf Rollout - Letter	

82” SEVEN HIGH - ROLLOUTS POS 1-5, 75” CLEAR INTERIOR HEIGHT
TF Initial 7 High	 8568	 82	 361/2	 25	 330	 542	
w/ Full Shelf Rollout - Letter	
TF Additional 7 High	 8569	 82	 303/4	 25	 330	 487
w/ Full Shelf Rollout - Letter	

93” EIGHT HIGH - ROLLOUTS POS 1-5, 85” CLEAR INTERIOR HEIGHT
TF Initial 8 High	 8570	 921/2	 361/2	 25	 378	 580
w/ Full Shelf Rollout - Letter	
TF Additional 8 High	 8571	 921/2	 303/4	 25	 378	 509
w/ Full Shelf Rollout - Letter	

Model Exterior Dimensions
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

Twinfile assemblies include the basic parts; tops, sides, bases, and inner panels.  Assemblies with full shelf 
rollouts include lower five position rollouts and flat shelves for positions above level five. Five level assemblies 
have rollouts in all positions. By removing the hanging rail and adding optional File Supports (model 8529) the 
rollout accommodates flat filed side tab folders. Hanging folders with top tabs will not fit.

See TAB Color Selector for available colors. See the Equipment Price list for selections. The full shelf rollouts 
are painted to match the cabinet shell.

Units accept standard wall closure strips, back panels, top closure strips or end panel sets. Depths listed below 
are actual depths with the units in the open or closed position. To allow the units to rotate properly, allow the 
letter units an additional 57/8” to the front and rear foot print.
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Twinfile Storage System
Legal Assemblies With Full Shelf Rollouts

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Twinfile

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

61” FIVE HIGH - ROLLOUTS POS 1-5, 54” CLEAR INTERIOR HEIGHT
TF Initial 5 High	 8764	 605/8	 451/2	 31	 294	 642	
w/ Full Shelf Rollout - Legal
TF Additional 5 High	 8765	 605/8	 383/4	 31	 294	 559		
w/ Full Shelf Rollout - Legal	

72” SIX HIGH - ROLLOUTS POS 1-5, 64” CLEAR INTERIOR HEIGHT
TF Initial 6 High	 8766	 713/8	 451/2	 31	 354	 696	
w/ Full Shelf Rollout - Legal	
TF Additional 6 High	 8767	 713/8	 383/4	 31	 354	 600
w/ Full Shelf Rollout - Legal	

82” SEVEN HIGH - ROLLOUTS POS 1-5, 75” CLEAR INTERIOR HEIGHT
TF Initial 7 High	 8768	 82	 451/2	 31	 414	 783
w/ Full Shelf Rollout - Legal	
TF Additional 7 High	 8769	 82	 383/4	 31	 414	 639
w/ Full Shelf Rollout - Legal	

93” EIGHT HIGH - ROLLOUTS POS 1-5, 85” CLEAR INTERIOR HEIGHT
TF Initial 8 High	 8770	 921/2	 451/2	 31	 474	 799	
w/ Full Shelf Rollout - Legal	
TF Additional 8 High	 8771	 921/2	 383/4	 31	 474	 679	
w/ Full Shelf Rollout - Legal	

Model Exterior Dimensions
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

Twinfile assemblies include the basic parts; tops, sides, bases and inner panels. Assemblies with full shelf 
rollouts include rollouts for the lower five positions and flat shelves for positions above level five. Five level 
assemblies have rollouts in all positions. By removing the hanging rail and adding optional File Supports (model
8529) the rollout accommodates flat filed side tab folders. Hanging folders with top tabs will not fit. The legal 
rollouts also have slots at the rear in the Metric as well as letter position to accept an optional Legal to Letter 
Conversion Bar (model 8780) for suspended side-to-side filing of those material types. Optional Legal Front-To-
Back Rails (model 8774) set the rollout up for letter depth front-to-back suspended filing.

NOTE: In front to back filing, due to the natural curve in most suspended files the files tend to bow out in front 
of the rollout and may “clip” file in an adjacent closed unit when the unit is rotated. A Legal Stop Angle (model 
8782) may be placed in the bottom of the rollout to prevent files from bowing outward.

See TAB Color Selector for available standard colors. The full shelf rollouts are painted to match the cabinet 
shell.

Units accept standard wall closure strips, back panels, top closure strips or end panels sets. Depths listed below 
are actual depths with the units in the open or closed position. To allow the units to rotate properly, allow the 
legal units an additional 71/4” to the front and rear foot print.
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Twinfile Storage System

Letter and Legal Special Application Twinfiles

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Twinfile

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

Wardrobe Init 5H Fixed
Letter	 8581	 605/8	 361/2	 25	 120	 362
Legal	 8781	 921/2	 361/2	 25	 150	 470

Model Exterior Dimensions
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

61” FIVE HIGH INITIAL WARDROBE/FILING UNIT WITH FIXED COAT RACK
This panel height compatible Twinfile Wardrobe unit has the benefit of storing coats, sweaters, boots and 
personal items, as well as the filing capacity of 120 (letter) or 150 (legal) linear filing inches in a footprint that is 
only 361/2” wide by 25” deep (letter) or 451/2” wide by 31” deep (legal).

Side one is the Wardrobe side. It includes a flat shelf mounted 12” from the top of the unit for the storage of 
purses, books and various personal items. The Fixed Coat Rack is attached underneath the shelf. The bottom 
of the wardrobe side is protected by a heavy duty, quick drying, vinyl mat.

A simple turn reveals the filing side. The five positions have standard flat filing shelves for side-to-side storage of 
work related records.

The Twinfile Wardrobe unit is an initial unit designed to provide wardrobe and filing storage in a shared 
workstation configuration, either cluster, panel systems or modular furniture. If desired however, additional units 
may be joined easily to the Wardrobe unit to form a bank of Twinfile storage.
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Twinfile Storage System
Letter and Legal Components

Twinfile shells can be specified for a customer's unique application by ordering the interior components separate 
for each level of storage or filing. All Twinfile interior panels are pierced for the easy installation of components. 
Each level has two sides in which different components can be installed for total flexibility.

Each level of storage has 101/2" free space and all components which will be used for standard letter or legal 
media require 101/2" of clearance. The chart shows the actual space required for each component. Only one 
component should be specified per level per side except in the case of flat filing shelves in units five high and 
over where a posting shelf can be installed above a shelf with no loss of filing space. All components with 
retracting suspensions should be fully retracted and files should be rear registered prior to rotating the unit.

Except where specified, all components are painted to match the cabinet shell.

SHELF
Painted to match the cabinet shell. This shelf is specified where traditional flat filing is desired in levels above 
the bottom position. The shelf includes a back and bottom slotted on 1" centers for file supports. Two shelves 
are needed per level. The front edge of the shelf has a channel formed steel reinforcement for minimum 
deflection fully loaded. It is not necessary to specify a shelf for the bottom position, only a shelf
back divider support is necessary.

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Shelf

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 Inches 	 In Lbs.	

Shelf - Letter	 8548	 3	 24	 121/4	 -	 6
Shelf - Legal	 8748	 3	 30	 151/4	 -	 8

Full Shelf Rollout - Letter	 8573	 101/2	 237/8	 125/8	 223/4	 16	
Full Shelf Rollout - Legal	 8773	 101/2	 297/8	 155/8	 283/4	 22

Model Exterior Dimensions
Clear
Filing

Ship
Weight

FULL SHELF ROLLOUTS
Painted to match the cabinet shell. The Twinfile full shelf rollout is designed to accept hanging file folders with 
a hanging file bar in the front position. If desired, the hanging file bar may be omitted and the rollout accepts 
standard Twinfile File Supports (model 8529) for flat side to side filing. The rollouts will still extend for easy 
access of all files at all levels. Do not install above level five.

The bottom and back of the rollout are slotted at 1" intervals for the placement of file supports in the positions 
most convenient to the system. The letter depth rollout includes a hanging file bar for the letter depth position. 
The legal depth rollout includes a hanging bar for the legal position. Slots provided in the rear of the legal
rollout provide for letter depth and A4 metric depth filing with the use of the optional Conversion Bar (model 
8780). With optional Front-to-Back Sliding Rails (model 8774) legal depth can accommodate two rows 
suspended front-to-back filing. Note: some hanging files have a natural outward curve that puts the edge of 
the file beyond the sides of the rollout. If this is the case, the files may “clip” files in a closed adjacent file. An 
optional Legal Stop Angle (model 8782) may be added to the bottom of the wrapper to prevent hanging files 
from bowing outward. Allow 11” interior space when planning for hanging files with top tabs.

The suspension glides are a unique construction AccurideTM which permits full extension on smooth case 
hardened bearings. Each glide set has a manual thumb latch to insure a positive closure. The thumb latch is 
positioned on the right side and the rollout is extended with the same hand motion. For safety reasons it is
recommended that only one full shelf rollout be extended at a time and all shelves must be fully retracted and 
locked in place prior to rotating the unit.

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Rollout
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Twinfile Storage System

Letter and Legal Components

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 In Lbs.	
Model Exterior Dimensions

Ship
Weight

PASS THROUGH SHELF
Painted to match the cabinet shell. This shelf provides a flat unobstructed surface between the open sides. 
Can be specified when a Twinfile is shared between workstations offering access from either side. Specify 
two shelves per level. Will not support file dividers. Weight limit; Letter, 57 lbs., Legal, 90 lbs. The support 
panel is at the bottom.

Specified for the following positions only: 6H positions 1-4 from the top, 7H positions 1-5 from the top; 8H 
positions 1-6 from the top.

Letter	 8549	 1	 24	 121/2	 5
Legal	 8749	 1	 30	 151/4	 7

SECURITY DRAWER
Painted to match the cabinet shell. Provides locking storage for small items, supplies, and confidential files. 
A divider (8502-8702) must be ordered for front to back suspended filing. Only one row of suspended filing 
per letter drawer. When specifying a security drawer, a shelf or another security drawer should be mounted 
directly above. It is furnished with the standard D101-AR lock. Other locks available by request. Do not 
install above level four (49"). The rollout suspension is equipped with a safety thumb latch release on the 
right hand side. The rollout must be fully retracted and the safety latch engaged prior to rotating.

Letter	 8440	 101/2	 23	 121/4	 17
Legal	 8640	 101/2	 29	 151/4	 22

3" DRAWER
Painted to match the cabinet shell. This drawer is slotted on 1/2" centers and accepts a
3" high divider support (8504-8704), magnetic follower (8520) and follow blocks
(8527-8528) for front to back filing of cards, checks, microfiche, microfilm, and
compact disks. The rollout suspension is equipped with a safety thumb latch release
on the right hand side. The rollout must be fully retracted and the safety latch
engaged prior to rotating.

Letter	 8503	 3	 23	 121/4	 12
Legal	 8703	 3	 29	 151/4	 14

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Shelf

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Drawer

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Drawer
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Twinfile Storage System
Letter and Legal Components

Description		  Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 In Lbs.	
Model Exterior Dimensions

Ship
Weight

SHELF BACK - DIVIDER SUPPORT
Available in Charcoal only. The shelf back divider support is installed only in the bottom position between 
the two sides. They are required to provide a slotted file back in which file supports fit for flat side to side 
filing in the bottom position. Two supports are needed on the bottom shelf only. They are furnished with 
complete assemblies. They must be specified when building a custom assembly from components.

Shelf Divider Support - Letter		  8437	 3	 24	 3	 4
Shelf Divider Support - Legal		  8637	 3	 30	 3	 5	
POSTING SHELF
Painted to match the cabinet shell. This retractable shelf provides a handy worksurface for posting or 
sorting records within the file area. Units five high and over can accommodate a posting shelf without 
sacrificing filing space.

Posting Shelf - Letter		  8438	 2	 23	 121/4	 9
Posting Shelf - Legal		  8638	 2	 29	 151/4	 10

1” SPACER
Painted to match the cabinet shell. Specified to provide an additional 1” of width to Twinfile Additional units. 
The additional width is essential for clearance when unit boxes and rails are incorporated with Twinfile or 
when folders deeper than 121/4” are used (non-TAB).
1” Spacers are universal and can be used with letter or legal Twinfile units.

1” Spacer 3H (set of 2)		  8531	 415/8	 1	 11/2	 11
1” Spacer 4H (set of 2)		  8532	 485/8	 1	 11/2	 12
1” Spacer 5H (set of 2)		  8533	 605/8	 1	 11/2	 15
1” Spacer 6H (set of 2)		  8534	 713/8	 1	 11/2	 17
1” Spacer 7H (set of 2)		  8535	 82	 1	 11/2	 19
1” Spacer 8H (set of 2)		  8536	 921/2	 1	 11/2	 22

TOP SPACER
Painted to match the cabinet shell. The top spacer provides a means of closing the
gap created on the top of the Twinfile when 1” spacers (vertical) are positioned
between units. Closing the top gap presents a finished appearance and prevents the
accumulation of dust and debris between the files.

Top Spacer - Letter		  8538	 11/2	 1	 25	 2
Top Spacer - Legal		  8738	 11/2	 1	 31	 3

	 	Specify finish color for:
	 Shelf

	 	Specify finish color for:
	 1” Spacer

	 	Specify finish color for:
	 1” Spacer

Twinfile - 18
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Twinfile Storage System

Letter and Legal Components

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 In Lbs.	
Model Exterior Dimensions

Ship
Weight

		 Specify finish color for:
	 1” Spacer Assembly

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Shelf

1" SPACER ASSEMBLY FOR BACK PANELS
Painted to match the cabinet shell. Specified when Additional units with 1" Spacers require enclosed backs, 
allowing access to the files from one side only. All Additional assemblies with Unit Spacefinder Rails and 
Boxes have 1" Spacers included. Other Additional units may have 1" Spacers if they contain media deeper 
than 12 1/4". This 1" Spacer Assembly for Back Panels closes the 1" vertical gap between two back panels 
and the horizontal front to back gap at the top.

3H - Letter	 8588	 415/8	 1	 57/8	 5
4H - Letter	 8589	 485/8	 1	 57/8	 6
5H - Letter	 8590	 607/8	 1	 57/8	 6
6H - Letter	 8591	 713/8	 1	 57/8	 8
7H - Letter	 8592	 82	 1	 57/8	 9
8H - Letter	 8593	 921/2	 1	 57/8	 10
	
3H - Legal	 8788	 415/8	 1	 71/4	 5
4H - Legal	 8789	 485/8	 1	 71/4	 6
5H - Legal	 8790	 607/8	 1	 71/4	 8
6H - Legal	 8791	 713/8	 1	 71/4	 9
7H - Legal	 8792	 82	 1	 71/4	 10
8H - Legal	 8793	 921/2	 1	 71/4	 11

TOP RAIL
Available in Charcoal only. Specified at the top position or when starting unit box storage in any position. 
(2) top rails are specified when only one row (other than bottom position) of unit box filing is desired n a 
mixed media application. One row of unit box filing in the bottom position only requires (1) top rail and (1) 
standard rail. Unit boxes hang straight from the rail without the 5 degree tilt found in regular unit box and 
post storage.

Top Rail - Letter	 8546	 21/2	 24	 3	 2	
Top Rail - Legal	 8746	 21/2	 30	 3	 2

STANDARD RAIL
Available in Charcoal only. Specified to support unit boxes in all positions other than top, starting, or 
single rows of unit box storage. One rail required per each level of filing. If only one level of unit box filing 
is desired at the bottom position of a unit (1) top rail and (1) standard rail are required. Unit boxes hang 
straight from the rail without the 5 degree tilt found in regular unit box and post storage.

Standard Rail - Letter	 8545	 31/8	 24	 3	 3
Standard Rail - Legal	 8745	 31/8	 30	 3	 3

WARDROBE FIXED ASSEMBLY WITH SHELF
The shelf is painted to match the cabinet shell. This assembly is for custom ordered Twinfiles or to add to 
an existing Twinfile. The Fixed Rail Coat Rack is designed to be attached to the bottom of a Twinfile Flat 
Shelf. This assembly package includes the Fixed Rail, the Flat Shelf, hardware and installation instructions.

The Fixed Rail is constructed of oval-profiled heavy gauge plated steel tubing. The Flat Shelf is a standard 
Flat Filing Shelf. The suggested position for the shelf is 12” from the top of the cabinet for storage of 
personal items.

Letter	 8579	 51/2	 24	 129/16	 8
Legal	 8779	 51/2	 30	 1511/16	 10

Twinfile - 19
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Twinfile Storage System
Letter and Legal Components

Description		  Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 In Lbs.	
Model Exterior Dimensions

Ship
Weight

FILE SUPPORT
Available in Charcoal only. Provides support for flat side to side files. Two or more may be specified per flat 
shelf. Accepts 8530-8730 spacer rods.

File Support Letter  - Legal		  8529	 95/8	 121/4	 1/8	 1

SECURITY DRAWER DIVIDER
Available in Charcoal only. Provides support to hang suspended files front to back in the security drawer.

Letter		  8502	 91/4	 121/4	 1/8	 1.5
Legal		  8702	 93/4	 151/4	 1/8	 2

ACCESSORIES FOR 3” DRAWERS
Available in Charcoal only. The 3” high divider and follow blocks divide the drawer into smaller segment for 
small media filing. The 6” high divider support, with the 6” high end supports, provide support for side to 
side filing of top tab folders.

3” H DIVIDER SUPPORT FOR 3” DRAWER
Letter		  8504	 3	 121/4	 1/8	 1
Legal		  8704	 3	 151/4	 1/8	 1.2

END SUPPORTS (SET OF 2) FOR 3” DRAWER
Letter		  8506	 6	 121/4	 1/8	 2
Legal		  8706	 6	 151/4	 1/8	 2

6” H DIVIDER SUPPORT FOR 3” DRAWER
Letter		  8505	 6	 121/4	 1/8	 2
Legal		  8705	 6	 151/4	 1/8	 2.2	

FOLLOW BLOCK
3x3 Letter or Legal		  8527	 3	 3	 3	 0.5
6x6 Letter or Legal		  8528	 6	 3	 3	 1

SPACER RODS
Furnished in zinc plate only. Fits through the file supports to shorten the depth of letter or legal shelf.

Spacer Rod - Letter		  8530	 1/4	 23	 -	 0.6	
Spacer Rod - Legal		  8730	 1/4	 29	 -	 0.6	

MAGNETIC FOLLOWER
Available in Charcoal only. Provides support in applications where a regular file support does not work in a 
shelf or drawer. Should not be used with the storage of electronic media. This is a universal product which 
works in letter or legal depth applications.

Magnetic Follower		  8520	 7	 71/2	 41/2	 2	

CD STOP
The CD Stop, when applied to a divider support, holds CD cases snugly in place and eliminates possible 
damage when the drawer is opened or closed. The snug fit eliminates the need for follow blocks for front 
to back support. The CD Stop is a dark color foam strip cut to the length of the divider support for the 3” 
drawer and is furnished with a self adhesive backing.

CD Stop - Letter		  8547	 2	 1/4	 12	 -	
CD Stop - Legal		  8747	 2	 1/4	 15	 -	

8440 with 8502 divider

8503 with 8506 end 
supports

8534 with 8520 magnetic 
follower

Twinfile - 20
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Twinfile Storage System

Letter and Legal Accessories

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 In Lbs.	
Model Exterior Dimensions

Ship
Weight

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Panels

FRONT TO BACK RAILS - LEGAL TO LETTER
Furnished in plated steel. These rails (set of three) convert legal depth full shelf rollouts and legal hanging 
frames to letter depth suspended front to back filing. Due to the natural tendency of hanging files to bow 
outward, a Legal Stop Angle (model 8782) may be specified to hold the file in place.
		  8774	 1	 1	 1	 2	

LEGAL STOP ANGLE
Furnished in plated steel. These rails (set of three) convert legal depth full shelf rollouts and legal hanging 
frames to letter depth suspended front to back filing. Due to the natural tendency of hanging files to bow 
outward, a Legal Stop Angle (model 8782) may be specified to hold the file in place.

Legal Stop Angle	 8782	 11/2	 28	 11/2	 2	

CONVERSION BAR - LEGAL TO LETTER
Furnished in plated steel. This optional bar is added to the extra slots in the rear of the legal full shelf rollout 
to accept Metric or Letter depth hanging side-to-side files.
		  8780	 1	 297/8	 1/4	 1	

FIXED COAT HANGER
The Fixed Rail is constructed of oval-profiled heavy gauge plated steel tubing. This Fixed Coat Hanger is 
designed to attach to the bottom of any Twinfile Flat Filing Shelf. Specified when a Twinfile unit is being 
customized in the field or from the factory.

TF Catch Coat Rod - Letter	 8576	 21/2	 11/2	 77/16	 2	
TF Catch Coat Rod - Legal	 8776	 21/2	 11/2	 107/16	 3	

CATCH TRAY
Furnished in heavy duty, quick drying black vinyl. The mat is sized to protect the bottom shelf of the Twinfile 
from damage due to wet raincoats, boots or umbrellas.

TF Catch Tray - Letter	 8577	 1/2	 2211/16	 119/32	 1	  
TF Catch Tray - Legal	 8777	 1/2	 267/16	 147/16	 2	

PRIVACY PANELS
Painted to match the cabinet shell. Installed vertically between the inner side panels, the privacy panel 
prevents access through the shelves to files in other components on the opposite side.

Privacy Panel 5H - Letter	 8630	 15	 24	 -	 5	   
Privacy Panel 6H - Letter	 8631	 20	 24	 -	 7	
Privacy Panel 7H - Letter	 8632	 31	 24	 -	 10	
Privacy Panel 8H - Letter	 8633	 41	 24	 -	 12	

Privacy Panel 5H - Legal	 8630	 15	 30	 -	 6	
Privacy Panel 6H - Legal	 8631	 20	 30	 -	 9	
Privacy Panel 7H - Legal	 8632	 31	 30	 -	 13	
Privacy Panel 8H - Legal	 8633	 41	 30	 -	 16	

8548 with 
8576

8774

8782

Twinfile - 21
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Twinfile Storage System
Letter and Legal Accessories

Description		  Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 In Lbs.	
Model Exterior Dimensions

Ship
Weight

WALL CLOSURE STRIPS
Painted to match the cabinet shell or fabric wrapped. When Twinfile units are specified against a wall, the 
strip closes the gap between the wall and the unit providing the necessary additional space for free rotation 
of the unit. Closure strips are also specified to support back panels.

Wall Closure Strip 3H - Letter		  8459	 415/8	 3	 57/8	 8	
Wall Closure Strip 4H - Letter		  8460	 485/8	 3	 57/8	 10	 	
Wall Closure Strip 5H - Letter		  8461	 607/8	 3	 57/8	 13	
Wall Closure Strip 6H - Letter		  8462	 713/8	 3	 57/8	 15	
Wall Closure Strip 7H - Letter		  8463	 82	 3	 57/8	 18	
Wall Closure Strip 8H - Letter		  8464	 921/2	 3	 57/8	 21	

Wall Closure Strip 3H - Legal		  8659	 415/8	 31/2	 71/4	 9	
Wall Closure Strip 4H - Legal		  8660	 485/8	 31/2	 71/4	 11	
Wall Closure Strip 5H - Legal		  8661	 607/8	 31/2	 71/4	 12	
Wall Closure Strip 6H - Legal		  8662	 713/8	 31/2	 71/4	 15	
Wall Closure Strip 7H - Legal		  8663	 82	 31/2	 71/4	 17	
Wall Closure Strip 8H - Legal		  8664	 921/2	 31/2	 71/4	 19	

TOP CLOSURE STRIP
Painted to match the cabinet shell. Top closure (optional) strips fill the gap between the top of the Twinfile 
unit and the wall when wall closure strips are used. They are not necessary when back panels are 
specified. If desired, one top closure strip is ordered for each unit in a bank of Twinfiles. Closing the gap 
gives a finished appearance and prevents an accumulation of debris behind the file.

Top Closure Strip - Letter		  8477	 -	 24	 57/8	 4	   
Top Closure Strip - Legal		  8677	 -	 30	 71/4	 6	

BACK PANELS
Painted to match the cabinet shell or fabric wrapped. Back panels are specified to close off the back of a 
Twinfile for security or appearance reasons. Wall closure strips are required when back panels are ordered.

Back Panel 3H - Letter		  8441	 415/8	 3011/16	 57/8	 20	
Back Panel 4H - Letter		  8442	 485/8	 3011/16	 57/8	 23	
Back Panel 5H - Letter		  8443	 607/8	 3011/16	 57/8	 28	
Back Panel 6H - Letter		  8444	 713/8	 3011/16	 57/8	 33	
Back Panel 7H - Letter		  8445	 82	 3011/16	 57/8	 37	
Back Panel 8H - Letter		  8446	 921/2	 3011/16	 57/8	 42	

Back Panel 3H - Legal		  8641	 415/8	 3811/16	 77/8	 26	
Back Panel 4H - Legal		  8642	 485/8	 3811/16	 77/8	 30	
Back Panel 5H - Legal		  8643	 607/8	 3811/16	 77/8	 37	
Back Panel 6H - Legal		  8644	 713/8	 3811/16	 77/8	 44	
Back Panel 7H - Legal		  8645	 82	 3811/16	 77/8	 50	
Back Panel 8H - Legal		  8646	 921/2	 3811/16	 77/8	 55	

Wall Closure Strip with 
Back Panel

Back Panel with Wall 
Closure Strip

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Strip

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Strip

		 Specify finish color for:
	 Panel
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Twinfile Storage System

Letter and Legal Accessories

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 In Lbs.	
Model Exterior Dimensions

Ship
Weight

		 Specify finish color for:
	 End Panel Set

END PANEL SETS
Painted to match the cabinet shell or fabric wrapped. End panel sets are all that are needed when an 
additional unit is converted to a standalone unit in the field. Each set includes all of the hardware necessary 
for attaching.

End Panel Set 3H - Letter		  8482	 415/8	 25	 3	 31	
End Panel Set 4H - Letter		  8483	 485/8	 25	 3	 37	
End Panel Set 5H - Letter		  8484	 607/8	 25	 3	 46	
End Panel Set 6H - Letter		  8485	 713/8	 25	 3	 55	
End Panel Set 7H - Letter		  8486	 82	 25	 3	 62
End Panel Set 8H - Letter		  8487	 921/2	 25	 3	 71

End Panel Set 3H - Legal		  8682	 415/8	 307/8	 31/2	 62	
End Panel Set 4H - Legal		  8683	 485/8	 307/8	 31/2	 68	
End Panel Set 5H - Legal		  8684	 607/8	 307/8	 31/2	 83	
End Panel Set 6H - Legal		  8685	 713/8	 307/8	 31/2	 96	
End Panel Set 7H - Legal		  8686	 82	 307/8	 31/2	 108	
End Panel Set 8H - Legal		  8687	 921/2	 307/8	 31/2	 120	

Twinfile - 23
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File Trucks
Trucks

Description		  Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 In Lbs.	
Model Exterior Dimensions

Ship
Weight

General Purpose 
Trucks

Unit File Truck

Multi-Purpose File 
Trucks

Three-shelf general purpose truck with 2 fixed and 2 swivel casters or 4 swivel casters with 1321/32" of 
clear space between shelves. The truck is designed to transport card trays, forms, disk packs, cartons, etc. 
Their narrow width simplifies maneuvering in limited work areas. Use the counter height top as an extra 
work surface. Truck handle is furnished in a smooth Black scratch resistant finish. Truck is available in Cool 
Grey

W/2 fixed, 2 swivel casters		  1850	 373/8	 30	 201/8	 82	
W/4 swivel casters		  1851	 373/8	 30	 201/8	 82	

Options
4 Rubber Corner Bumbers		  1854	 1	 21/4	 3/4	 0.5	
4 Installed Rubber Crnr Bumbers	 1855	 1	 21/4	 3/4	 0.5	

Single entry unit file truck with 3 fixed shelves and 2 fixed and 2 swivel casters. Each shelf is designed to 
hold up to (8) 4” letter or legal unit boxes or (5) 6” letter or legal unit boxes, or file supports. Capacity is 102 
linear filing inches. Truck is available in Cool Grey.
Unit Trucks		  5254	 451/4	 36	 16	 60	

Options
Posting Shelf 		  5255	 1	 34	 157/8	 11	
Cool Grey Laminate Insert f/5255 	 5256	 7/8	 333/4	 153/4	 12	
File Support f/letter/legal media	  	 1900	 63/8	 12	 1/32	 1	

Letter and legal depth multi purpose truck with 2 fixed and 2 swivel casters or 4 swivel casters. Trucks 
include one top rail, 2 C-rails, and top. Unit boxes are not included with Multi-Purpose File Trucks. For 
single entry truck order (7) 4” letter or legal unit boxes per level - (21) total boxes with 84 LFI - or (5) 6” 
letter or legal unit boxes - (15) total boxes with 84 LFI. Truck is available in Cool Grey.

Letter Depth w/2 fixed,
  2 swivel casters 		  1870	 433/8	 32	 18	 97
Same as above except
  4 swivel casters 		  1871	 433/8	 32	 18	 98	
Legal Depth w/2 fixed,
  2 swivel casters 		  1872	 433/8	 32	 21	 104	
Same as above
  4 swivel casters 		  1873	 433/8	 32	 21	 105	

Plastic Unit Boxes
Models designated * are available in Ivory Beige or Cool Grey
Letter 4” Plastic Box 	  5281*	 9	 41/8	 12	 1		
Letter 6” Plastic Box 	  5283*	 9	 57/8	 12	 1.1		
Legal 4” Plastic Box 	  5282*	 9	 41/8	 143/4	 1.1		
Legal 6” Plastic Box 	  5284*	 9	 57/8	 143/4	 1.2		
Label Holder-Set of 25 w/inserts 	 5229	 	 		  1		
Insert for 5229-Set of 25 	 5231	 	 	 	 0.3		
File Support for 6” Boxes-lgl   	6253*	 99/16	 	 121/8	 0.3		
Letter 4” Plastic Box 	  5281*	 99/16	 	 95/16	 0.3		

File Trucks - 1
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File Trucks

Trucks

Description		 Number	 Height 	 Width	 Depth	 In Lbs.	
Model Exterior Dimensions

Ship
Weight

Cool Grey truck for media transport. It adapts to 3480 storage. The basic Letter depth truck can be 
furnished with 2 fixed and 2 swivel casters or 4 swivel casters. The legal depth truck is available with 2 
fixed and 2 swivel or 4 swivel casters. The basic truck body is the same as furnished in the 1870 and 
1871 except without the rails. The basic trucks can accept three rows of racks or rails. The positions for 
installation from the bottom shelf are: 93/16”, 203/16” and 313/16”. Racks and rails are accessory items 
and are shipped not installed. Installation is available through an RFQ only.

Letter Depth
W/2 fixed and 2 swivel casters		  1874	 433/8	 32	 18	 86
W/4 swivel casters		  1875	 433/8	 32	 18	 87

Legal Depth
W/2 fixed and 2 swivel casters		  1876	 433/8	 32	 21	 96	

Multi-Purpose File 
Trucks

File Trucks - 2



As the recognized leader in 

the records and information 

management industry, we develop 

custom solutions that enable our 

clients to organize, access and 

manage critical information. We 

offer top quality filing systems, 

media storage equipment and 

specialists that solve complex 

records and information 

management challenges. With 

more than 55 years of experience, 

we serve clients in a variety 

of industries including legal, 

finance, healthcare, insurance, 

manufacturing, education and 

government.  

SpacefinderTM, TwinfileTM, SIDE-
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